JK-T5878 68, 78

B
PARTS BOOK

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 4£ 4 ARR
Revised edition in April, 2013




H oK

IE= L DV U

’ SN LA P 4 R & Fh 38 |SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION FRAME & )
AR MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
2 | FE L] MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 5
3 [k sz fF NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 9
4 |etiamEiLf NEEDLE BRA REVERSAL COMPONENTS 11
5 e A1) THREAD TENDION & WIPER COMPCONENTS 13
6 eyl LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS 15
7 |FTIALY CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS 17
8 | FHiALL LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 19
9 |Emesmalls HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPCNENTS 21
10 |4 et o HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS 23
11 |5 211 BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 25
12 |Wigk nys 2o THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 27
13 iy éH 5= LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 29
14 |54 BACK TUCK COMPONENTS 31
15 |pLaeiie el e gng;:ﬂn;thl\lllganTgcz:\,;PlLATlor\l FRAME & COVER 3
16 [PLAZR {2 45 21 (2) FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) 37
17 |IES)F 21 PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 39
18 |# /)44 (1)(15878-68 L /1)) [CORNER KNIFE COMPINENTS (FOR T5878-68) 41
19 [Sshéls AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS 43
20 AR CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS 45
21 #0410 CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS 47
22 |A BINDER COMPONENTS 49
23 | T4 52)(T5878-68-H]) |CORNER KNIFE UNIT (FOR T5878-68) 51
24 AL ISR FLAP PHCTOTUBE COMPONENTS 55
25 |# Ay e THREAD SHAFT COMPONENTS 57
26 |pHEa ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 59
27 |igssaarer TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 81
28 AT Bl OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 63
29 LRIk 4 H(T5878-68 |MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 65
LMD (FOR T5878-68)

30 [higpa e UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) 67
31 | HMA171(2) CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) 69
32 |HBELES) CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3) 71
33 g a0 CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT 73
34 |1 41451 CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) 75
35 |M I #2) CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2) 79
36 |H I E3) CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) 83
37 |4t BINDER UNIT 85
38 |sEfud it MARKING LIGHT UNIT 89
39 |yem et L CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE 91
40 | CEIEEAALE PAVING PLATE DEVICE 93
41 | ek on BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM 95
42 |k AR POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS 97
43 | MEESEAEE() CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) 99
44 | MG EA1E(2) CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) 103
45 iEmEeE ROLLER STACKER DEVICE 105
46 |EFfroc() GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) 107
47 |EH{ s E2) GAUGE COMPONENTS (2} 108
48 |EI 47 LfH(3) GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) 109
49 |= i E PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 110
50 [fek A WIRING DIAGRAM 13




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

‘T5878-78/68 1. GO A R b




1. S20H K4 45 B & 5 HUISEWING MACHINE COMPILATION FRAMESMISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPO

7o i N - i

Ref.No. Part No. oA Description Amt.
1 [129830001 JiL BED LEG L 1
2 [129530002 1S BED LEG S 1
3 [so4028 5T M5x8 SCREW M5X8 2
4 |400695 PLEL LA HEAD BASE A 2
5 |400920 M) HEAD BASE PLATE B 1
6 |s05016 PG MBX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 4
7 42128023 et M6 WASHER M6 4
8 42102053 PLELIH L dl HEAD FIXED SHAFT 2
g [sogoog BEETMEX10 SCREW M5x10 2
10 |301982 PLL i H(78) HEAD COVER (78) 1
11 [421510010 g i TMEX8 SCREW M5x8 4
12 [Po3005 T SPRING PIN 1
12 |P03005 o i SPRING PIN 1
14 301981 HL 5 4. (B8) HEAD COVER(58) 1
15 [42112198 st B3 BT I s 48 OIL COVER A FRONT 1
16 [42112247 Sl RS BT OIL COVER A BACK 1
17 |421511008 W4T MAX10 SCREW M4X10 2
18 [42122030 ot e FACE COVER CAP 4
19 [42112199 bR iy OIL COVER 1
20 |421511008 BEAT M4X10 SCREW M4X10 5
21  [42123001 st OIL WICK 1
22 |NO1001 e B M4 NUT M4 2
23 42112200 ST A OIL MANAGEMENT BRACKET 1
24 (421510001 A5 M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
25 |40211010 sl 3, OIL MANAGEMENT 1
26 421511012 BEATM3X10 SCREW M3X10 4
27 [42137002 LEL A CABLE BAND 15
28 |42137002 a5, CABLE BAND 15
29 81910020 ek e CABLE CLAMP 3
30 [61910021 e CABLE CLAMP 3
31 |61910022 &k CABLE CLAMP 4
32 [12912002 A REAR COVER 1
33 [504029 BEIMEX12 SCREW M5X12 7
34 |S05028 1T MBx 14 SCREW M6X14 1
35 [42128023 #H:[E M6 WASHER M6 1
36 [42113013 b Sr 4 THREAD GUIDE 1
37 |421817010 BT MAXT SCREW M4X7 1
38 [4211301100 Sk A THREAD GUIDE F ASM 1
39 [42113014 D T T A THREAD GUIDE 1
40 |42123002 E FELT 1
41  |421510041 W4T M5X6 SCREW M5X6 1
42 (42122038 Ve R CAP 1
43 [12922001 Mk E12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 1
44 12922001 12,5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 2
45 (421511008 BEIM4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
46 |12922001 Mk 12,5 RUBBER CAP 12.5 1
47 4211500100 Bl-8210 4171 NEEDLE PLATE 10 ASM. 1
48 [4211301200 TG CONTER KNIFE RIGHT 1
49 |421510034 134T 1/8-44%2.5 SCREW 1/8-44X2.5 2
50 [42115001 410 NEEDLE PLATE 10 1
51 |42115002 £H2 8 NEEDLE PLATE 8 1
52 [42115003 Fl12 NEEDLE PLATE 12 1
53 [42115004 Bl 414 NEEDLE PLATE 14 1
54 |42115005 #2116 NEEDLE PLATE 16 1
55 |42115006 Flh18 NEEDLE PLATE 18 1
56 42115007 | $520 NEEDLE PLATE 20 1
57 |42112201 1 53 ki R B BED OIL COVER B 1
58 [42112202 it e BED OIL COVER C 1
59 |421511008 B M4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
60 |421S11008 BT M4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
61 |42101113 PLEL A HEAD BASE PLATE A 1
62 |505007 B TMEX20 SCREW M8X20 2
63 |WO01010 £t M3 WASHER M8 2
64 |S05028 T MBx14 SCREW M6X14 3
65 |42128023 #[E M6 WASHER M6 5
66 |42112203 [ FIXING PLATE 2
67 |421513018 T MBx20 SCREW M8X20 5
68 [505083 BEETM5X30 SCREW M5X30 4
69 |NO1004 3L M5 NUT M5 4

2




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

‘T5878-78/68 1. GO A R b




70 |42112204 BLI AT I 4 HEAD FRONT BASE 1
71 |42108018 B FRONT BASE SPACER 2
72 |S01059 WETM5%13.5 SCREW M5X13.5 2
73 |421513077 14TM5%30 SCREW M5X3D 2
74 [42112205 BT 5 b HEAD ROCK PLATE 1
75 40311011 Fopl OIL CAN 1
76 |42126019 e FIXED PIN 1
77 |42112234 LA T Igiy 7 72 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 1
78 |421513035 WETM4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
79 |S10019 i TMBX6 SCREW MBX6 2
80 |S05033 141 MBX 12 BOLT 2
81 |42137030 e gyl WARMING LABEL 1
82 |42137031 G ) WARMING LABEL 1
83 42137032 ol WARMING LABEL 1
84 |W01002 RIEM3 WASHER M3 4
85 |400921 SR R SUPPORTING AND FIXING PLATE 1
86 42126023 [Tt i PIN 1
87 |421S17011 [ SCREW 2
88 |42137033 bk MIDEL NAME PLATE 1
80 42102054 L4 ROCK SHAFT 1
90 |421530026 REEE FEED BASE SPACER 2
91 |S05048 I TM4x10 SCREW M4X10 2
92 [12913010 =N gL THREAD RETAINER 2
93 |421510038 WETM4XE SCREW M4X6 2
94 |S05007 IETMBX20 SCREW M8X20 2
95 (42128053 i [ WASHER 2
96 |42128054 ] WASHER 2
97 |P01020 1#3%10 PIN 2




2. THRIB LR 41

T5878-78/68

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

P
0w

=2
©w
|
|

L]

r-

: i

. e
J-

(e )

N~




2, EHBFIBkEE A H/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

17 Bl 15 " - gy
Rejf.ldo. Part No. ao Description Amt.
1 12602014 I-4gST UPPER SHAFT ST 1
2 [12908001 LR BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
3 [12935002 Il A 4 USTE A TIMING PULLEY ASSY UST 1
4 [S10018 4T MBX6 SCREW MBGX6 2
5 12935003 [l TIMING BELT 1
6 [301079 T4 HAND WHEEL 1
7 |$10024 I TMBX10 SCREW M6X10 2
8 |12904006 FREEAT RN THREAD TAKEUP CRANK 1
9 [s09017 E2ATMBX10 SCREW MBX10 1
10 [129830005 e TMBX6 SCREW M8X6 1
11 |810017 2T MBX5 SCREW MBX5 2
12 |810018 1S TMBEX6 SCREW MEX8 2
13 [B10009 Ik 44 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1
14 |12908002 BliF S e BALL BEARING BUSH 1
15 |B04021 Rk 1£60/2222 BALL BEARING RADIAL 80/2227 1
16 [S10018 4T MBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
17 |12926201 BT i CRANKSHAFT NBAR 1
18 [11626003 s 2 o PUSHER 1
19 [12938002 FREEFT T HE I L THREAD TAKEUP LEVER SUPPORT JCINT 1
20 [12923019 ek OIL WICK 0.02
21 [12038202 Brekdr TAKE UP LEVER E 1
22 [12623019 bl 1" OIL WICK 0.04
23 |12926018 gk RUBBER PLUG 1
24  [12038003 Brel Al THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 1
25 [129623031 sl OIL WICK 0.15
26 |510024 I TMBEX10 SCREW M6X10 2
27  [11626004 Bl it TAKE UP LEVER THRUST PIN 1
28 [12922015 ¥ o PLUG 1
29 [12923012 i OIL WICK 2
30 [12003002 Hah R BUSH R 1
31 (12808003 BE SET SCREW COLLAR 2
32 [s10017 2T MBX5 SCREW M6X5 4
33 |B10002 Ll 6004 ZZNR BALL BEARING 60042ZNR 1
34 [B04022 IH 44600427 BALL BEARING 6004ZZ 1
35 [S10025 2] M8X8 SCREW M8X8 2
36 [12028021 ¥ 53 SPACER 5.3 2
37 [S10025 14T M8X8 SCREW M8X3 2
38 [s04016 12T M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5%6 2
39 [wWo1001 Halt WASHER 2
40 [S05048 %5 M4x10 SCREW M4X10 2
41  [12923021 e OIL WICK 0.02
42 (1280201400 BT SR gH £ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 1
43 [1290100800 AT T NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM 1
44  [12905016 EL AT i AT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
45 [12009001 iyt Lo SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 1
46 [12909008 o ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK 1
47 (12912101 i FF U FELT SUPPORT U 1
48  [12023029 S FELT 1
49  [12923028 sl FELT 2
50 (129520005 2% SM3.5 SCREW SM3.5 2
51  [12012073 ElF ROTATE STOPPER NBAR 2
52 504041 14T M3.5X5 SCREW M3.5X5 1
53 [12609007 A A SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1
54 (12912070 3 G SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 1
55 [129530021 1£1IM3.5X8 SCREW M3.5X%8 1
56 |12602015 Bl AL NEEDLE BAR ASSY L 1
57 [12902016 FIATHIMR NEEDLE BAR ASSY R 1
58 [12912074 i 4D FELT SUPPORT D 1
53 |S04016 134T M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 2
60 [12923027 s FELT 1
61 [12012071 Bl P STOPPER NBAR 2
62 |11727004 s SPRING NBAR STOPPER 2
63 (12912072 e SPRING COVER 1
64 [S04016 14 M3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 1
65 |12002017 ElF T A NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1
66 |129530030 121 M2.6X5 SCREW M2.5X5 1
67 |1901007 L PIN COVER 1
68  [11727003 L e SPRING RELEASE PIN 1
69 [11726006 1 PIN 1
70 [12927019 B Ly BT T Y B SPRING CLUTCH LEVER 2




2. THRIB LR 41

T5878-78/68

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

P
0w

=2
©w
|
|

L]

r-

: i

. e
J-

(e )

N~




71 [11726004 i 2X15 8 PIN 2X15.8 1
72 [12953029 24 M2.BX3 SCREW M2.5X3 2
73 [12912067 A SPRING HOLDING 1
74 [11726005 i 2X17 8 PIN 2X17.8 1
75 [12912068 1 ST AT CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 2
76 [11726003 i 1.5X5.8 PIN 1.5X5.8 2
77 [12912085 1L L CLUTCH STOPPER L 2
78 [11727002 HE B AL 2 SPRING 2
79 422510301 1814 M2.5x5 SCREW M2 .5x5 2
80 [sS10026 IS TM3X3 SCREW M3X3 2
81 4213400200 Bl L1044 E(HT) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT 1
82 [42134002 Bl ok 1004)Y NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM RIGHT 1
83 [421810035 184TM2.5x3.5 SCREW M2 .5x3.5 1
84 4213400100 Bl L1044 E ) NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT 1
85 (42134001 Bl o000 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM LEFT 1
86 [421810035 184TM2.5x3.5 SCREW M2.5x3.5 1
87 [40717002 BLEMT190 16# NEEDLE MT190 16# 2
88 |S04031 25 MBX16 SCREW M6X16 1




‘T5878'78/68 3 A BAA

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

0 ) % By



3. &8 7145 f/NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

iy A1y ” inti U
Rejf.ldo. Part No. ao Description Amt.
1 [42130001 ARI CYLINDER 1
2 42136001 R ELBOW UNION 1
3 |42136001 N L ELBOW UNION 1
4 [42101001 IRl UPPER KNIFE BASE 1
5 [42126001 HESLIES R UPPER KNIFE JOINT 1
6 [42102001 gzl HINGE SHAFT 1
7 |421814001 %% M5x6 SCREW M5X8 1
8 [42119001 HES e NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 1
9 421510001 121 TM4x8 SCREW M4X8 2
10 [400733 WRIEE 0 ) S 1) 45 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE 1
11 421510001 14T M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2
12 |400735 Seefehi UPPER KNIFE CLAMP BASE 1
13 [421810002 125 M4x16 SCREW M4X18 2
14 42112002 LR R UPPER KNIFE PLATE 1
15 |421510001 121 TM4x8 SCREW M4X8 2
16 [42113001 VR AT CLAMP SPRING 1
17  |421510003 14T M3x4 SCREW 1
18 42113002 Jesi 1102 SPACER 0.2 1
19 42113003 HEEI0.4 SPACER 0.4 1
20 42113004 Keg10.6 SPACER 0.6 1
21 |42113005 ) 0.8 SPACER 0.8 1
22 42112003 15 ML i 4 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 1
23 [421510001 14T M4x8 SCREW M4X8 4
24 42112004 2R N LA A UPPER THREAD TRIMMER BASE 1
25 (421810001 425 M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2
26 |42119003 Mk 21012 UPPER KNIFE 10-12 1
27 |42112005 A CLOTH SPREADER 1
28 (421810001 425 M4x8 SCREW M4X8 2
29 42128014 ] WASHER 2
30 (61911001 A URETHANE HOSE BLACK 2
31 (42112008 0 & e CLAMP PLATE 1
32 42137001 el ATTENTION SEAL 1

¥ 518, 19, 20, 214 H = .
18. 19. 20, 21 SELECTIVE PARTS.

10




NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS

‘T5878-78/68 4 EHRT b B A0

11



4. E¥4r B HLH/NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112007 AR A LEAF SPRING 1
2 S04080 141ET M4x4 SCREW M4X4 2
3 42112008 Ay BB A LEAF SPRING PLATE 1
4 42101003 T SHAFT GUIDE BASE 1
5 S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 2
6 42128015 el WASHER 2
7 42102002 UK 24 CYLINDER SHAFT 1
8 HO5008 [ 8 E-RING 8 1
9 42127001 | i R A BALANCE SPRING 2
10 142136003 AL CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1
11 |42126002 T CYLINDER PIN 1
12 H05012 PR E4 RETAINING RING E4 2
13 |805087 5 MEx12 SCREW M5X12 4
14 |42112009 ¥ REVERSAL BASE 1
15 |S05067 PHITMSEX10 BOLT 3
16 42128001 P SILENCER 1

17 61911001 LYY URETHANE HOSE BLACK 04
18 42136004 ELBOW UNION 3
19 42130004 AIR CYLINDER 1
20 42137002 CABLE BAND 3

12




‘T5878-78/68 5. S B

13



5., Yok Iyt e 4 THREAD TENSIONSWIPER COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112010 U srpnd WIPER 1
2 42112011 JEEE T WIPER CYLINDER BASE 1
3 421813003 54T M4x10 BOLT 2
4 42130005 T CYINDER 1
5 42136001 ML, ELBOW UNION 1
4] 42183000100 [l fr dig STOPPER BOLT 1
7 81911001 Y URETHANE HOSE BLACK 3
8 61911001 T URETHANE HOSE BLACK 3
9 1291300300 [REA R R UUPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY 3 1
10 |804028 14T M5x8 SCREW M5X8 2
11 12912043 iR 4 5 20 TENSION PLATE ASSY 1
12 12927008 R TENSION SPRING L 2
13 12926010 3 45 B ek TENSION STUD 1
14 12927010 L TENSION SPRING L 1
15 1291300500 L [n) 24 A GUIDE ASSY 2
16 12928012 )y SPACER 1
17 12927011 MER TENSION SPRING R 1
18 12903014 iz COLLAR 1
19 12808006 WAy [ STOPPER SUPPORT 1
20  |N01013 SR M3 NUT M3 1
21 129515006 1514TM3.5 SCREW M3.5 1
22 128511008 [T i gt SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW 1
23 12913006 iR i ADUJUSTING THUMB 1
24 129515006 1514TM3.5 SCREW M3.5 1
25 12803015 A COLLAR 1
26 128530018 ISR e TENSION NUT 1
27 12912044 PRI AR STOPPER 1
28 128817004 1% TM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 1
29 12912084 T BRI M35 NUT WHIRLSTOP M3.5 1
30 12912045 Bl 4R STOPPER 1
31 129830026 % FTM3.5X5 SCREW M3.5X5 1
32 12913007 EE N DISC TENSION 4
33 12913008 S e Ty TENSION DISC PRESSER 2
34 12911008 i3] 1 958 B F [ WASHER 2
35 128530019 TR B TENSION NUT 2
36 12928013 ANl 4R 1 THREAD GUIDE DISC 4
37 12627012 Ay Eh AR A, PRETENSION SPRING A 2
38 128530012 EER R RE TENSION NUT 2
39 12913009 for el iR TENSION RELEADE PLATE 1
40  [S09049 P ETMSXS SCREW M5X5 1
41 12927013 FRekonER TRELEADW SRPING 1
42 129530020 Hf I ETM3.5 SHOULDER SCREW M3.5 2
43 12926011 FRERTEL TENSION RELEASE PIN L 1
44 125926012 FAEEER TENSION RELEASE PINR 1
45 12912046 kv THREAD GUIDE U 1
46 129817004 1% TM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6 2
47 12912047 £ IR THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST 1
48 129830027 IS4 TM3X6 SCREW M3X6 1
49 12911022 S CAP 1
50 (42112012 AR s THREAD TENSION CYLINDER BRACKET 1
51 421813003 54T M4x10 BOLT 2
52 42130006 I AIR CYLINDER 1
53 12902011 o2 BAR TENSION RELEASE 1
54 (42136001 S L ELBOW UNION 1

14




T5878-78/68 & cwsymarn

LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS

15



6. ELLUTE 4 HLOWER THREAD COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 (42112013 R LOWER KNIFE BASE L 1
2 S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 4
3 42128015 el WASHER 4
4 42119007 s ) LOWER KNIFE 2
5 42101004 o i b KNIFE LINK ARM 2
6 421314003 BT SCREW 2
7 42112014 10 13 EAT KNIFE PRESSER BASE 2
8 413513003 15157 M4x6 SCREW M4X6 4
9 42128014 el WASHER 4
10 1400748 U ) e g L LOWER KNIFE LINK 2
11 |421520001 B I ] HINGE SCREW 2
12 |42136006 Y YT L CYLINDER JOINT 2
13 142102004 MEEM LINK PIN 2
14 HO3018 Sy Y 4 SNAP RING 4
15 142130007 Tl AIR CYLINDER 2
16 142136007 SRR HOSE ELBOW 4
17 140736036 YT QUICK COUPLING 2
18 61211001 TEE URETHANE HOSE BLACK 6
19 42112016 sk ayel s LOWER KNIFE BASE R 1
20 (400922 e [ P FIXED BLOCK 2
21 421513028 PHITMSEx14 SCREW M5x14 4

14




T5878-78/68 7 wijm

| CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- .
% ﬁ\
, gy

/]

17



7. T IIAMHICENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS

TN Bl 15 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 42133001 AL MOTOR 1
2 (421813017 14T M5x10 SCREW M5X10 4
3 |42101005 AL B s MOTOR BASE 1
4 [805028 %5 MBx14 SCREW M8&X14 2
5 [42126004 L DOWEL PIN 1 1
6 |42126003 R E2 DOWEL PIN 2 1
7 42110001 Lot KNIFE MOTOR CAM 1
8 421514004 AT M4xB.5 SCREW M4X6.5 2
9 42124001 ik BEARING 1
10 |H03034 AHHITENE 6 RETAINING RING 18 1
11 |42130008 e CENTER KNIFE AIR CYLINDER 1
12 |42102057 AUELEREE L CYLINDER BALL JOINT1 1
13 42102058 SRR 2 CYLINDER BALL JOINTZ 1
14 42127013 AR CONNECTING SPRING 1
15  |42136007 AR DN HOSE ELBOW 1
16 40736048 L ELBOW UNION 1
17  |61911001 L URETHANE HOSE BLACK 2
18  |S01005 I TM4x10 SCREW M4X10 1
19 42130105 A9l THROTTLE VALVE 1
20  [$10008 T M4x6 SCREW M4X6 1
21 |42137029 g L ) WARM 1
22 (421810005 121 M3x0.5x6 SCREW M3X0.5X6 2
23 [400923 Al AR BEARING PLATE 1
24 (421510010 12 TM5X8 SCREW M5x8 4
25 [B10015 Mk BEARING 1
26 |42108001 T4E THRUST COLLAR 1
27 421510037 12 1TSM11/64x40X3.5 SCREW SM11/84x40X3.5 2
28  [42103020 P PIPE SHROUD 1
29 (42104003 Rl AN R KNIFE BAR CLAMP 1
30 [42119008 ) KNIFE RIGHT 1
31 (42109001 S SLIDE BLOCK 1
32 [421510007 1957 11/64-40X8 SCREW 11/64-40X8 1
33 (42128017 T 4.8X8.4%0.8 WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
34 (42109002 S SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
35 [421510008 AT M5x12 SCREW.M5X12. 2
36 [42102006 L) KNIFE BAR 1
37 (801003 15 M4x12 SCREW M4X12 1
38 (42103004 VT R A KNIFE BAR BUSHING 1
39 [42104004 WA KNIFE BASE A 1
40 805059 15 M4x12 SCREW M4X12 1
41 |42101008 Y EAB KNIFE BASE B 1

18




T5878-78/68 s wauisr

| LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

19



8. THHAMH/LOWER SHAFT COMPONETS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 12903011 b B AL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L 1
2 12923023 PLE FELT 1
3 12903012 B4 e PR AR AR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R 1
4 12923023 i EE FELT 1
5 4211000500 TR e SENSCR SLIT ASM 1
6 42102055 I 4d LOWER SHAFT 1
7 510008 5] M4x6 SCREW M4X6 2
8 B10002 L5 6004 ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004ZZNR 1
g 12903013 R A BALL BEARING BUSH 1
10 |810020 5] MBx10 SCREW M6X10 1
11 42101114 B A MOTOR BASE 1
12 1421513057 IHITMBX30 SCREW MBX30 2
13 |WO01010 FH#E M8 WASHER M8 2
14 B10009 IRl A4 B6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1
15 12935004 [)4h 5 DALY TIMING PULLEY ASSY D 1
16 |810020 5] MBx10 SCREW M6X10 1
17 4213007800 Tl COUPLING 1
18  |S09018 IEITMEX18 SCREW M6X18 4
19 42133007 AT LA RL AC SERVO MOTOR 1
20 1421513059 1 M5x20 BOLT M5x20 4
21 W02011 R ETAEMS SPRING WASHER M8 2
22 |42112248 {1 BRI 50 s SENSOR FIXING SEAT 1
23 40330010 Ve B TR PHOTO SENSOR 1
24  |S05094 IHITM3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
25 |809017 5] MBx10 SCREW M6X10 1
26 |S10023 45T MBx10 SCREW M6X10 1

20




‘T5878-78/68 9. ZE ek Al

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

21



9. ZHEE4{HHOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 [42101115 T Hi LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE L 1
2 11629004 LA RETAINING RING 1
3 11803001 et R THE HOOK SHAFT SLEEVE 1
4 11624004 A NEEDLE BRARING 1
5 12928005 i n) 4161 .0MM THRUST RING T=1.0MM 1
B8 12905303 SrER T IEFT OPENER LINK 1
7 1291801600 BEs g ROTARY HOOK ASSY 1
8 12902009 ArEL TR ST SHAFT OLINK 1
g 12903008 B HED ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 1
10 12925004 ANk PINION GEAR 1
1142137002 WAL CABLE BAND 10
12 |S08005 IHITME SCREW M6 3
13 142128023 G M6 WASHER M6 1
14 |S505084 55T MBX 25 SCREW M6X25 1
15  |S09033 IHITMBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
16 142118002 N A ASSY BOBBIN 1
17 42130079 T REFLECTION SHEET 1
18  |S12003 IEITMEXT SCREW MBX7 1
19 12825003 NI SPIRAL GEAR 1
20 12928010 T SPECER 1
21 12912024 B pe R R L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L 1
22 |804037 JE5M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
23 NO1004 P4LEEMS NUT M5 1
24 (42118001 st ASSY BOBBIN CASE 1
25 12926008 SR BT A OLEVER SHAFT 1
26 12923018 plliEe WICK 0.1
27 129513003 IHITSM3.57X8 SCREW SM3.57X8 1
28 11612014 ArERey OPENER 1
29 |12905304 AT OPENER LEVER 1
30 129511003 IHITMBX25 SCREW MB6X25 1
31 42128023 G M6 WASHER M6 1
32 12903009 1597 A PINCH SLEEVE A 1
33 12903010 SHTB PINCH SLEEVE B 1
34 (421813012 JEE ] M4Ax10 SCREW 2
35 12923016 PLE FELT 1
36 12912027 sl R4 FELT SUPPORT 1
37 (42112231 AespERLY NIPPER SPRING L 1

22




T5878-78/68 1o sizwas

23



10, FHERE A 4/HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS

Ty il -5 e gy
Rgf.ldo. Al lN(J). Part A Description K[mh:
1 |42101116 14 LAGE HOOK SHAFT BASE R 1
2 11629004 A RETAINING RING 1
3 11803001 et R THE HOOK SHAFT SLEEVE 1
4 11624004 A NEEDLE BRARING 1
5 12928005 i n) 4161 .0MM THRUST RING T=1.0MM 1
B8 12905303 SR ERF LR OPENER LINK 1
7 1291801600 BEs g ROTARY HOOK ASSY 1
8 12902009 ArEL TR ST SHAFT QLINK 1
g 12903008 e D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 1
10 12925004 ANk PINION GEAR 1
11 |42137002 LA CABLE BAND 10
12 |S08005 AT ME SCREW M6 3
13 142128023 #HL[E M6 WASHER M6 1
14 |S05084 BETMEX25 SCREW M6X25 1
15  |S09033 IITMEXE SCREW M6X6 2
16 142118002 LN A ASSY BOBBIN 1
17 |42130079 [ REFLECTION SHEET 1
18  |S12003 IEITMEXT SCREW MBX7 1
19 12825003 NI SPIRAL GEAR 1
20 12928010 T SPECER 1
21 12912028 BEs MR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R 1
22 |804037 JE5M3X6 SCREW M3X86 4
23 NO1004 PEEMS NUT M5 1
24 (42118001 st ASSY BOBBIN CASE 1
26 12526009 Sr B TAT A A OLEVER SHAFT 1
26 |12823018 P ESY WICK 0.1
27 129513003 JITSM3.57X8 SCREW SM3.57X8 1
28 11612014 ArERey OPENER 1
29 12905304 IR TT OPENER LEVER 1
30 129511003 PITMEX25 SCREW MB6X25 1
31 42128023 #HL[E M6 WASHER M6 1
32 12903009 1597 A PINCH SLEEVE A 1
33 12903010 SHTB PINCH SLEEVE B 1
34 (421813012 P M4x10 SCREW 2
35 12923016 PLE FELT 1
36 12912027 sl R4 FELT SUPPORT 1
37 |42112232 T ER NIPPER SPRING R 1

24




‘T5878-78/68 1. KRS

BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

25



11, ESH44/BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112019 ST FIBER BRACKET L 1
2 4213813012 45T M4x10 SCREW 4
3 42112020 LNB FIBER BRACKET B 2
4 421513013 P4 ETM2.5x5 SCREW M2.5X5 2
5 42112021 (LTl FIBER BRACKET 2
4] 42130025 R FLAP SENSOR N ASM 2
7 421510011 PEETM2x12 SCREW M2X12 4
8 42136010 TUTIEN CONNECTOR 2
9 61911001 T URETHANE HOSE BLACK 8
11 40736036 Y I AT L QUICK COUPLING 1
12 42112022 (LT i FIBER BRACKET SPACER 2
13 |42128018 TREEM2 WASHER M2 4
14 42112237 IR FIBER BRACKET R 1

25




‘T5878-78/68 12. B

27



12, Wi #il 44 THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 [42112023 A S DETECTING BASE 1
2 421513012 15T M4x10 SCREW 2
3 |42128003 Y DETECTING SPACER 4
4 42112024 SRR SENSOR BASE 2
5 [42112025 AL A s e SENSCR GARDE 2
6 [421S13014 154 TM3x6 SCREW M3X8 4
7 [421130086 gLV DETECTING BAR GUIDE 2
8 |421510003 12 M3x4 SCREW 4
9 [42113007 il eR DETECTING BAR L 1
10 [42113008 EAENRSES DETECTING BAR R 1
11 (42130012 esq it THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM 1
12 [42130012 IR 1% I e THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM 1
13 [421513015 4T M2.5x8 SCREW M2.5X8 2
14 142128019 HE M3 WASHER M3 4

23




IT5878'78/68 13, BRITALE

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

T5878-78

29 - 130

29



13, LAl B /Lubrication COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [12911004 st OIL TANK ASSY 1
2 [129530009 fmﬂfn i 8 6 OIL FEEDING PIPE 8.6 4
3 [12936002 : QIL TERMINAL 1
4 [12921006 At )ﬁ)ml{ 49 X135 OIL TUBE,L=135 2
5 [12023009 sl FELT 4
6 [12912334 i CLIP 4
7 [12912038 s TUBE CLIP 4
8 [s04028 15T M5%8 SCREW ME5X8 1
9 [12922001 ¥ 125 RUBBER CAP 12.5 4
10 [12923010 S ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2
11 [1292301100 ik B FELT ASSY 1
12 |12912035 SR T FELT SUPPORT 1
13 [11211005 B4k ) 1.9%80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80 3
14 (12921005 SH¥ X280 TUBEX280 1
15 12923019 iz 6x6X410 WICK 6X6X410 1
16 [12912065 s TUBE SUPPORT 1
17 |S04029 IATM5X12 SCREW M5X12 1
18  |S05079 g M8x 12 BOLT SOCKET M8X12 1
19 41222008 M8 RUBBER CAP 8 2
20 (12922013 O kP38 O RING P38 1
21 [12921003 i Jd Je X210 OIL TUBEX210 1
22 (12023019 shZEX400 WICKX400 1
23 (12912038 iy ); TUBE CLIP 3
24 (129530016 b (fr 4R B )MEx10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)MSX10 2
25 (12601007 il ?.?L OIL BLOCK L 1
26 |129520004 i OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2
27 |001004 OEEP4 Q RING P4 2
28 (12022007 )y RUBBER PACKING 2
29 12922008 B R ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2
30 (12923012 Sl OIL WICK 2
31 [12922009 a2 RUBBER CAP 4.2 2
32 [12911005 Rl 2H PR SUBTANK ASSY 1
33  [12936004 S QIL FEEDING PIPE 1
34 [12922010 N EIL VALVE PACKING 1
35 [12901008 ik ?»R OIL BLOCK R 1
36 (129530017 b (A 4R B )M x8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER)M4X8 2
37 [12912036 Bl R Fr b A SUBTANK SETTING PLATE A 1
38 [12912037 mllfm.‘ré,z\ B SUBTANK SETTING PLATE B 1
39 [S04033 14T M6X8 SCREW PAN MBX8 2
40 (12621003 HEJE T X242 OIL TUBEX242 1
41 (12936003 S Y3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8 4
42 (12911008 s sk TUBE SUPPCRT 1
43 [12928011 B A DY ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING 2
44 |S04039 14TM4 %16 SCREW PAN M4X16 5
56 (12922012 it QIL CAP 1
57 [12923030 stk FELT 2
60 |12922008 M&mm IR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2
61 |12926013 RUBBER PRESSER 2
62 (12027020 TUBE CLIP 4
63 |12922016 RUBBER CAP 6.3 2

30




‘T5878-78/68 .

BACK TUCK COMPONENTS

5

31



14, {824 f/BACK TUCK COMPONENTS

Foo o An 5 =
Ref.No. Part No. Amt.
1 42133002 Lt el MARKING LIGHT MOTOR 1
2 421511001 BEEM3X12 SCREW M3X12 4
3 [42101008 % FL LA PULSE MOTOR BASE 1
4 [s505087 5 M5x12 SCREW M5X12 2
5 |42101009 EEE N BACK TACK BEARING PLATE 1
6 [421510012 IB4TM4X12 SCREW M4X12 4
7 [42124003 i BEARING 1
8 [42128020 5. 1x7.5%0.5 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 ]
9 [42126003 A2 DOWEL PIN 2 1
10 |42126004 PR DOWEL PIN 1 1
11 [42110002 il BACK TUCK CAM 1
12 421514005 IS4TMAX6 SCREW M4X6 2
13 [42105005 EFT BACK TUCK LINK 1
14 |42124004 Bli& BEARING 1
15 [400732 BT BACK FEED ARM 1
16 |42128014 T WASHER 4
17 |S05094 14T M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
18 [S09042 134T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2
19 [42102011 D DRIVING PIN D 1
20 421814001 24T M5x6 SCREW M5X6 2
21 |s05028 24T MEx14 SCREW M6X14 1
22 (40330010 FOHLR R PHOTO SENSOR 1
23 42112026 Ve T R e A PHOTO SENSOR PLATE 1
24 421810038 IS4TMAX6 SCREW M4X6 2
25 (4211000300 JO LA SENSOR SLIT ASM 1

32




T5878-78/68 15 yis s cmamin (1)

| MECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME & GOVER COMPONENTS (1)

33



15, P31 & R A/MECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME &COVER COMPONENTS(1)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt
1 301787 JiE FRAME 1
2 40711013 B CAP 10
3 42122004 ARG CAP LARGE 4
4 42132001 IR CASTER 4
5 42132002 WL R ADJUST BOLT )
6 42132003 TR MAIN TABLE 1
7 421830002 AULL4.6x16 WOOD SCREW D=4.5X16 14
8 42132004 F A BOX PLATE 1
9 421310013 IHITMEX8 SCREW M5X8 4
10 142122005 o A A BOX PLATE RUBBER 1
1 |42112027 | MAIN SWITCH BRACKET 1
12 421513017 P TMSEX10 BOLT 2
13 1421810014 JETTM4X6 SCREW M4X6 2
14 1421513018 14157 M8x20 SCREW M8X20 3
15 [61807032 [H] 145 SPACER 8
16 421811003 JETIM3X8 SCREW M3X8 8
17 61910021 TR CABLE CLAMP 7
18 |S05115 4T MAx6 BOLT 7
19  |42112028 T v INT COVER 1
20 1421511003 122 M3X8 SCREW M3X8 4
21 61910013 RAr BUSHING L 0.13
22 142112029 IR SUB TABLE 1
23 42128015 T WASHER 8
24 421517001 PHITMAX 12 SCREW M4X12 1
26 142128015 f [ WASHER 4
26 42137004 A COMPLETE NAME PLATE 1
27 |S05087 P TMSEX10 BOLT 4
28 142112030 Wi 4 3447 FE 0 STACKER FLAT PLATE 1
29 (421513017 45T M5x10 BOLT 4
30 (4211203100 Wrn R i pr2H PIVOT PLATE 2
31 421810015 JETIM3X8 SCREW M3X8 4
32 42126006 R ] POSITION PIN 2
33 (4213001500 Tk £ MAGNET 4
34 (421530004 AL 3.8x13 WOOD SCREW D=3.8X13 4
35 (421510015 P4ETM3X8 SCREW M3X8 2
36 (42130018 Tk BU MAGNET 2
37 421830005 AWLL3.6x16 WOOD SCREW D=3.5X16 2
38 (42101010 W B G PIVOT PLATE C 2
39 1421530006 AT 2 7x13 WOOD SCREW D=2.7X13 1
40 142126007 T AR POSITION BOSS 2
41 421817002 45T M4 X8 SCREW M4X8 2
42 142112032 UL L AL GAS SPRING BRACKET 1
43  [S05028 1% MEx14 SCREW M&X14 2
44 42128023 e M6 WASHER M6 2
45 42112033 AR IR e A GAS SPRING BRACKET 1
46 1421813022 I TMBX16 BOLT M8X16 3
47  (WO01010 HEHMB WASHER M8 3
48 42127002 T GAS SPRING A 1
45 1421820006 A AT SHOULDER SCREW 2
50 NO1004 P4LEEMS NUT M5 2
51 1407516008 I M5 NUT M5 4
52 142183000700 UL FLEfr bR A 441014 STOPPER BOLT 2
53 |42126008 Bl S HEAD GUIDE PIN 1
54 NO1008 12 REMS NUT M8 1
55 (W01010 M8 WASHER M8 1
56 (42112034 B L oA CLIP BRACKET 1
57 |421513012 JEE ) MAx10 SCREW 2
58 42112035 TR e T 48 CLIP BRACKET 1
59 (42131001 FBE CATCH CLIP 1
60 |421510016 1T SCREW n
61 400924 W A8 SUCTION BOX 1
62 142112036 W AL ST 4D SUCTION BOX BRACKET R 2
63 (421530008 B DAL S5 o o T i s SUCTION BOX ADJUST BOLT 4
64 S05004 IEITMSX14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 8
65 [S05083 IHITMEX30 SCREW M5X30 8
66 |N0O1004 4 MBS NUT M5 12
67 4211203700 WnliRS -14 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 8 -14 1
68 |4211203800 A 16-20 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 16-20 1
69 |42137005 i b B WEEE MARK LABEL 1
70 42137006 CEbiEbRss CE MARKING LABEL 1

34




T5878-78/68 15 yisrjcmamin (1)

| MECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME & GOVER COMPONENTS (1)

35



71 [421813017 155 M5x10 BOLT 2
72 142112039 Ry R SUCTION SUPPORT PLATE 1
73 [421517002 ) M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
74 |NO1003 £ M6 NUT M16 4
75 [42112238 e AL o 3400 SUCTION BOX BRACKET L 2

36




‘T5878—78/68 16. ML L & IRALLE (2)

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2}

61

37



16, PLEFT & B4 1(2) IMECHANISM COMPILATION FRAME &COVER COMPONENTS(2)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112040 WAL 3 ET ROCK BAR 1
2 421820007 Sl R SHOULDER SCREW 1
3 42128025 TR 10.2x18x1 WASHER 10.2X18X1 1
4 42128025 FHE10.2%18x1 WASHER 10.2X18X1 1
5 42128027 W E A 10.5%14.5%0.3 WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 2
6 42112041 HLL PR ROCK BAR SUPPORT PLATE 1
7 505067 JEETMSx10 BOLT 2
8 S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 1
9 301833 vh gk KNIFE SHELL1 1
10 1301834 hep e KNIFE SHELLZ2 1
11 $S10008 1457 M4 X6 SCREW M4X6 1
12 421310022 IHITMAXE SCREW M4X6 9
13 |400926 SRR R SWITCH ASM. 1
14 42112042 eIk R N iR MOTOR COVER 1
15 42136014 AP AT E 4 UNION 1
16 142136016 et (ke UNION 4
17 42136017 #.6 PLUG 2
40 |400925 i ey | NEE SWITCH BASE 1 2
41 421510019 1% M5X 14 SCREW M5X14 4
42 421510009 BETM5X16 SCREW M5X16 3]
43 (42102012 A SWITCH SHAFT 1
44 140730002 [N NEE SWITCH ASSY 1
45 4213001800 LR A SWITCH ASM. 1
46 (421513003 I TM4x10 BOLT 2
47 1421830012 HEAMA2 EYE BOLT M12 4
48 400734 IR A H2 NEE SWITCH BASE 2 1
51 61910018 2R CABLE CLAMP 3
52  |6191001¢ e CABLE CLAMP 5
53  |61910020 £k CABLE CLAMP 3]
54 (61910021 2R CABLE CLAMP 5}
55 |61910022 e CABLE CLAMP 1
56 421511008 55T M4X10 SCREW M4X10 21
57 |42137002 HFL CABLE BAND 3
58 |42137002 #hFLA CABLE BAND 40
59 42137002 LA CABLE BAND 20
60 |42137014 T RS GRAVITY SEAL 2
61 301980 AR ARM COVER 1
62 4218511009 1457 M4 X6 SCREW M4X6 3
63 (421530014 P IEET SPACER 3

38




TRl

‘T5878-78/68 7 i

PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

39



Iy il f " - Hra
Ref No. Part No. & B Description Amt.
1 |807286 A 11 P PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. 1
2 (4213203600 NN PEDAL ASM 1
3 42128032 4|4 8x11.5x2 WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 3
4 [42102014 R PEDAL SHAFT 1
5 [42103005 e PEDAL BUSHING 2
6 [42112054 SR e PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 2
7 |421512002 BEMBX12 BOLT M&X12 2
g 42128015 [ WASHER 2
9 [421530027 $ ki SCREW 5
10 |30122028 SR AR RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 5
11 [421813017 L] MBx10 BOLT 2
12 [42112051 PR PR PEDAL STAY 1
13 |421513018 1214) M8x20 SCREW M8X20 2
14 [42112050 HLAIEE v PEDAL STAY 9
15 |[NO1009 FEAREM10 NUT M10 1
16 [42102013 Fisk PLUNGER 1
17 [421813012 ZETM4x10 SCREW 2
18 [421S512001 173 A MBx20 WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 2
19 |WO01010 HilsmMa WASHER M8 2
20 [No1008 12 LEMB NUT M8 2
21 |42112049 BRS04 PEDAL LEVER SPPORT GUIDE 1
22 |42131002 JEH CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1
23 [421s13012 5] M4x10 SCREW 3
24 42112047 BRAT LR PEDAL BASE 1
25 [421813017 195 M5%10 BOLT 4
26 [4211204800 EERUIL LS AT PEDAL LEVER BRACKET 1
27 |sosce7 1 ETM5x%12 SCREW M5X12 2

40




‘T5878-78/68 18. £ JJH1T (T5678-68 44 )

41



18, F1 JI411(T5878-68% Jf) ICORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (FOR T5878-68)

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112251 A SLIDE BASE 1
2 421513028 J.%’ FTM5%x14 SCREW M5x14 2
3 42112252 Tl A SLIDE BRACKET A 1
4 42112253 lH—JJ)L?JYTC SLIDE BRACKETC 1
5 NQO1010 W EEMA2 NUT M12 2
[ 42137028 o CAUTION LABET(25) 1
7 421813017 I ETMSx10 BOLT 2
8 421513028 14T MSx14 SCREW M5x14 2
9 42112254 [t 52 R UNIT FIXED BKT 1
10 421513003 I ETM4x10 BOLT 2
11 42112255 Mz 4B SLIDE BRACKET B 1
12 1421813028 PEETMS5%14 SCREW M5x14 2
13 42123003 4 CUSHION 4
14 142130019 T MAGNET CATCH 2
15 1421813053 IH1TM3x6 BOLT 4
16 4210900600 T SLIDE RAIL 2
17 142112060 100 4 et B CORNER KNIFE UNIT COVER 1
18 421513008 15147 M4x4 SCREW 13
19 142112256 PR TR by B A FRAME BRACKET 1
20 1421813018 g |V|8X20 SCREW M8X20 2
21 42131004 R TOGGLE CLAMP 1
22 |S05077 Hll%-i’fTM4X1 8 SCREW M4X18 1
23 |N0O1001 i M4 NUT M4 2
24 1421813019 1514 TM4x6 BOLT 4
25 42112074 = GUIDE PLATE 1
26 421513027 45T M5x12 BOLT 2
27 |42128036 Eigte] WASHER 2
28 42112257 PSR OPEN SENSOR BRACKET 1
29 1143002300 A WA HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM 1
30 (421813003 54T M4x10 BOLT 3
31 S05035 [ TTMSX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2
32 |NO1004 i LEMS NUT M5 2
33 42127006 PR SPRING PLUNGER 1

42




AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

‘T5878-78/68 19. SHAIT

43



19, <A HHAIR EQUIPMENT COMPONETS

% AETUEY . - i
Ref No. Part No. & M Desaription Amt.
1 42112235 R MANIFOLD VALVE BASE 1
2 S05033 LTI MBX12 BOLT 3
3 4213009300 L st AL A MANIFOLD ASSY 1
4 4213009400 Tl e 20 ) MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1
5 62800016 ek AIR SORENQID VALVE CORD 1
4] 421513069 18 M4X35 SCREW M4X35 4
7 4213008800 itk A FILTER REGULATER ASM. 1
8 421513017 HATMBEX10 BOLT 2
9 42136018 AViRLin TRIPLE BRANCH LUNIVERSAL ELBOW 1
10 |42136024 S ke STRAIGHT UNION 1
11 42130102 7Ky AIR GUN 1
12 |40736018 TURE HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 1
13 42130103 =R COIL TUBE 1
14 42130087 2 SHUTTLE VALVE 1
15 |42121004 AT INSERT RING 2
16 |42137002 YL CABLE BAND 20
17 |4073000900 iR F5 AIR REGULATOR 1
18 42136001 IR ELBOW UNION 2
19 42136015 Y5, Y UNION 3
20 [42121005 Jli KK INSERT RING 3
21 42112236 EEATAE A, PLUG BRACKET 1
22 421511008 ZEIMAX10 SCREW M4X10 3
23 [42136016 SR U R 3k6 UNION 1
24 142138017 L 3.6 PLUG 1
25 61211001 AR URETHANE HOSE BLACK 50
26 |61911002 s TUBE HOSE BLUE 50

44




‘T5878-78/68 —

CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS

11— 13— 15—
10- 912 @ 14—

20

o

17— 19—

164D 18-40

45



20, HIR4AFHCLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42133004 VI HUAL BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1
2 421313059 1% M5x20 BOLT M5x20 4
3 42111002 {1 WLBY 76 4 4 CLAMP FOOT COVER 1
4 301979 A CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1
5 4215810021 1% MBX10 SCREW MBX10 6
4] 301804 e i AR CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1
7 421510022 P TMAX6 SCREW M4X6 10
8 42131003 Bl EiE CABLE BEARER 1
9 421817003 IS4 TM3X6 SCREW M3X6 8
10 181910018 Flaie CABLE CLAMP 5
11 421311008 1% M4X10 SCREW M4X10 5
12 |16191001¢ 2k e CABLE CLAMP 4
13 1421511008 I ETM4X10 SCREW M4X10 4
14 161910020 [P CABLE CLAMP 2
15 1421811008 154 TM4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
16 61910021 Flaie CABLE CLAMP 1
17 1421511008 1% M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1
18 61910022 £k e CABLE CLAMP 1
19 421511008 IHITMAX0 SCREW M4X10 1
20 |42137002 AL CABLE BAND 20

44




‘T5878-78/68 21. iy JI4i A

47



21, fii 7T #:CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ty il -5 e gy
Rgf.ldo. Al lN(J). Part A Description K[mh:
1 42112058 WLER I T A MAGNET PLATE A 1
2 |42112059 ST UB MAGNET PLATE B 1
3 421817003 BATM3X6 SCREW M3X86 4
4 42130019 I W MAGNET CATCH 2
5 421311004 1) M3X5 SCREW M3X5 4
4] 42128034 HH3.7X8X0.3 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 2
7 [301984 e A CORNER KNIFE UNIT COVER 1
8 42112061 HEFEEA COVER PLATE A 1
9 421813026 AT MAx6 SCREW 2
10 |42112062 ETEHB COVER PLATE B 1
11 421513026 BT M4x6 SCREW 4
12 142112063 R E N SLIDE RAIL BASE L 1
13 |42112064 oL T SLIDE RAIL BASE R 1
14 1421513027 45T M5x12 BOLT 5
15 1421812003 BlE{or IBAT MS% 16 STOPPER BOLT 1
16 |42112065 AR BASE PLATE 1
17 1421513017 1% MSx10 BOLT 2
18 4210900600 WA SLIDE RAIL 2
19 421513026 L% M4AxB SCREW 1"
20 1421813008 15 Max4 SCREW 3
21 42112066 it sl AL SLIDE BRACKET L 1
22 1421513028 5 M5x14 SCREW M5x14 3
23 (42128035 A 3x12x1 PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 2
24 142112067 el SLIDE BRACKET R 1
25 421513029 P4 ETMEX12 SCREW 2
26 (42112068 AP STOPPER PLATE R 1
27 1421813003 54T M4x10 BOLT 2
28 |42112069 ST STOPPER PLATE L 1
29 (421513028 45T M5x 14 SCREW M5x14 2
30 142112070 TR RS RN ) FRAME BRACKET 1
31 421513022 I ETM8X16 BOLT MBX16 2
32 42112071 FLA W e OPEN SENSOR BKT 1
33 1143002300 LA O HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM 1
34 421513003 I ETM4x10 BOLT 5
35 (42112073 il PLUG BRACKET 1
36 42127006 PR SPRING PLUNGER 1
37 NO1010 I EEM12 NUT M12 2
38 (42112074 L% 72 GUIDE PLATE 1
3% 1421813027 PITMS%12 BOLT 2
40 42128036 [ WASHER 2
41 505035 1% MEX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2
42 NO1004 PEEMS NUT M5 2
43 42131004 R TOGGLE CLAMP 1
44 1421513019 5] M4x6 BOLT 4
45  |WO01010 L M8 WASHER M8 2
46 421513031 JEE ] M4Ax10 SCREW 2
47 421516001 T ROLL 2
48 |8S05077 154 TM4x18 SCREW M4X18 1
49 (421511008 I ETM4X10 SCREW M4X10 1
50 (61910021 £E CABLE CLAMP 1
51 NO1001 145 M4 NUT M4 2

43




22. A4

15878-78/68

BINDER COMPONENTS

) Y . A _r |
S NS
\ LI
// WO N
N
// o
- // * R
-0 N AN
i / ! _\ & : \%\ /
[ // V,\ ) /
5y
. .
// \\\ FARY
\ ', Y/
o ..y/ /// i ! )
_/ I

49



22, WAL H/BINDER COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 4213007300 Fe b SENSOR ASM 1
2 421511002 15ETM3X10 SCREW M3X 10 2
3 421530004 AMBIT3.8x13 WOOD SCREW D=3.8X13 2
4 42112075 IR s SENSOR PLATE 1
5 S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 2
6 61801002 HAFIESS-01 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM 1
7 421813033 IR M2X8 SCREW M2X8 2
8 42137002 AL CABLE BAND 1
9 42137002 HFL CABLE BAND 2
10 |6191001¢ e CABLE CLAMP 1
11 421511008 55T M4X10 SCREW M4X10 1

12 161910028 PSS SPIRAL TUBE 0.35

50




‘T5878-78/68 23, f1 JJ4A 1 (567868 =1 )

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (FOR T5878-68)

ﬂj ﬂ 97

861
g8 92+

51



23, i JI¢E14(T5878-68% FI)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(FOR T5878-68)

TN Bl 15 . - e
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [400915 0 R BASE 2
2 42102059 TR SLIDE SHAFT 2
3 [s10006 E2ATM5EX6 SCREW M5X86 4
4 [400916 JpAgiT BASE A 1
5 [s05129 14T M5x16 BOLT 4
6 42126013 A PIN 10X33 1
7 [42112118 [ 52 4 FIXED PLATE 1
8 [421513017 121 M5x10 BOLT 2
9 [a2112258 5 SENSOR BRACKET 1
10 [421813012 %5 M4x10 SCREW 2
11 |4033001C e TR PHOTO SENSOR 1
12 [805004 e TM3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
13 |4210802000 PR THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
14 42108020 140 THRUST COLLAR 1
15 (421514001 121 TM5x%6 SCREW M5X6 2
16 42133008 10 AL CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1
17 |S05048 19T M4x10 SCREW M4X10 4
18 [42124017 R BEARING 1
19 |42135004 RN AII I DRIVE SPROCKET 1
20 [S09010 BRLTMBX5 SCREW M6X5 2
21 |42135006 il 23l TIMING BELT 1
22 42112114 R CORNER KNIFE FEED BRACKET 1
23 |421513027 AT M5x12 BOLT 4
24  |805063 T MAX25 SCREW M4X25 1
25 [ND1001 g M4 NUT M4 1
26 |4210800700 FHRE A THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
27 |42108007 bl THRUST HOLDER 1
28 (421514005 T M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2
29 42124013 Aok RADIAL BEARING 2
30 42102027 TS0 A A e LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1
31 [42135005 Ie )bl DRIVEN SPROCKET 1
32 1810008 124 M4xB SCREW M4X6 1
33 |HO5032 [T E-RING 7 1
34 [42112115 10 s BELT RECEIVER 1
35 [42112259 100 1140 i BELT HOLDER 1
36 421513019 45T M4x6 BOLT 2
37 [421813035 125 T M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
38 [42103022 4z METAL 2
39 42122035 s DUST SEAL 2
40 421514005 T M4X6 SCREW M4X6 2
41  |42102024 )14l ELEVATING SHAFT 1
42 [42101136 FF LIFTING BRACKET 1
43 [505031 I TMBX20 SCREW M6X20 1
44 (42109007 i ROLLER 1
45 421520014 Bl AT SHOULDER SCREW 1
46 42130037 s AIR CYLINDER 2
47 42130038 T SPEED CONTROLLER 2
48  [42112260 AU AR CYLINDER BRACKET 1
49 (421513019 BT M4xB BOLT 2
50  [42122036 JEdivE CUSHION 1
51 42122037 AL CYLINDER NUT 1
52 [42128015 [ WASHER 1
53 (42112281 £ 3SR e ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE 1
54 (421513035 BRLTMAXS SCREW M4X8 2
55 42101137 R ELEVATING BRACKET 1
56  |S09007 AT MBX8 SCREW M6X8 2
57 |42103022 (IES METAL 2
58 42122035 a] DUST SEAL 2
59 421514005 PETMAX6 SCREW M4X6 2
60 42102024 04 ELEVATING SHAFT 1
61 |42101136 SE T LIFTING BRACKET 1
62 |S05031 AT MBX20 SCREW M6X20 1
63 42109007 e ROLLER 1
64 (421820014 AR ] SHOULDER SCREW 1
65 [42130089 VN MAGNETIC SWITCH 4
86 61300007 [ 52 3 FIXED CLAMP 4
67 42112280 LT CYLINDER BRACKET 1
68 [421513019 45T M4x6 BOLT 2
69 42122036 i CUSHION 1
70 [42122037 LRIl R CYLINDER NUT 1

52




‘T5878-78/68 23, f1 JJ4A 1 (567868 =1 )

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (FOR T5878-68)

ﬂj ﬂ 97

861
g8 92+

53



71 [42128015 Ha [t WASHER 1
72 42112261 IR ELEVATING GUIDE PLATE 1
73 (421513035 19T M4X38 SCREW M4X38 2
74 |42112262 SRS R AR SENSOR PLATE 1
75 (421513019 12T M4XE BOLT 2
76 42124025 BlaR BEARING 2
77 |HD3035 HH Y 22 RETAINING RING 4
78 (42128057 25 151 26.4x33.9%3.5 WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%X3.5 2
70 42120014 1EHERER THRUST COLLAR 2
80 (42101138 e ELEVATING BRACKET B 1
81 (421513081 PN A TRE D S AT HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT 1
82 [4210113¢ 1100585 KNIFE HOLDER BASE 2
83 (421513050 45T M4x8 SCREW M4X38 2
84 [42101140 JJHEA KNIFE HOLDER A 2
85 [42101141 B KNIFE HOLDER B 2
86 (421813049 1S TM3X12 SCREW M3X12 4
87 [42101047 Vi) e KNIFE HOLDER 4
88 (421330021 Rifmg S ECGENTRIC PIN 4
89 (42101142 il KNIFE GUIDE 2
90 (421513048 5 TM3X8 SCREW M3X0.5X8 2
91 [42128019 HIE M3 WASHER M3 4
92 [wo2025 JR R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
93 (42128019 T[H M3 WASHER M3 >
94 42136007 TN HOSE ELBOW 2
95 [N0O1004 g 1 EM5 NUT M5 2
96 (42119011 Sy ) CORNER KNIFE L 2
97 [4211901C A7) CORNER KNIFE R 2

54




T5878-78/68 24 ssuiwmwmui

| FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

55



24, HEEREEAFLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 [42112076 B SLANT FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 1
2 421313003 1% M4X10 BOLT 2
3 42112077 ol o FLAP SENSOR BRACKET L 1
4 421513012 JEE ] M4Ax10 SCREW 2
5 42112078 (L T ] s 2 SLANT FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 1
4] 421813003 154 TM4X10 BOLT 2
7 42112079 AT s FLAP SENSCR BRACKET R 1
8 4213813012 45T M4x10 SCREW 2
9 42130025 R FLAP SENSOR N ASM 1
10 421511008 I ETM4X10 SCREW M4X10 1
11 42130025 AT i FLAP SENSOR N ASM 1
12 1421810011 154 TM2x%12 SCREW M2X12 4
13 142128018 HEIM2 WASHER M2 4
14 42112022 (LT i FIBER BRACKET SPACER 2
15 42112021 { IR L AR FIBER BRACKET 2
16 61910018 e CABLE CLAMP 1

36




‘T5878-78/68 25, AR

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

©

57



25. #4884 THREAD SHAFT COMPONENTS

7 AT ) — e
Ref.No. Part No. A Description At
1 1263100400 £ M1 3DRTHE THREAD SHAFT COMPONENTS 1

58




‘T5878-78/68 26. 21

q [ r F T5878-68/78
|
k

59




26. R4S HIACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

iy A1y . inti U

Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 |42118002 N ASSY BOBBIN 2
2 |a2119008 iyl KNIFE RIGHT 1
3 |e00777 YL DEFRIX OIL NO.1 1
4 [20131038 sl OILER ASM. 1
5 20131051 EBe TWEEZERS 1
6 [10131002 IR SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
7 [10131004 AN e ] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
8 [10131003 ez ] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
9 61700004 1By £ 84 FUSE WIRE 2
10 [40731002 PR ACCESSCRIE BAG 1
11 |42130028 e REFLECTION SHEET 2
12 [42122031 A 4 e P i GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER 2
13 42122010 A5 g FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 2
14 42137034 T5878-68/7801 1] T-1 T5878-68/78 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1
15 42137035 T5878-68/78k41: Wl (- 30) T5878-68/78 OPERATING INSTRUCTION(CHINESE) 1
16 42137036 T5878-68/7882 41 W]V ) T5878-68/78 OPERATING INSTRUCTION(ENGLISH) 1
17 |40717002 PLETMTI190 16# NEEDLE MT19C 16# 10
18 [20131044 FIRAL BINNIRIR T STRAIGHT SHANK ALLEN KEY 1.5MM 1
19 [4073100800 LERT L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. 1
20 [40731015 [ rlged /) RECESSED HEAD DRIVER 1
21 [30131005 5 T-6X7 WRENCH 6X7 1
22 [30131006 i T-8X10 WRENCH (8X9) 1
23 |42122019 TR Chigyy GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER(SPONGE) 4
24 (42130034 i A% REFLECTION SHEET B 1
25 (42119010 1 1J8-10-12(4) CORNER KNIFE 8-10-12 R 1
26 |42119011 11I8-10-12(4) CORNER KNIFE8-10-12 L 1
27 [42119013 fi1:1514-16(F7) CORNER KNIFE 14-16 R 1
28 (42119014 i ]14-16(/) CORNER KNIFE 14-16 L 1
29 [42119015 111.0J18-2004}) CORNER KNIFE 18-20 R 1
30 [42119016 f11:1518-200) CORNER KNIFE 18-20 L 1

60




TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

27. M

‘T5878-78/68

61



27. ELESFEH(: ITRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

iy A1y inti U
Rejf.ldo. Part No. Description Amt.
1 42100051 H 2 4684 {1 CTL BOX 68 ASM 1
2 42100027 RTS8 CTL BOX 78 ASM 1
3 42112279 J Mtk REAR COVER 1
4 61807036 1 16mm PILLARS 16mm 12
5 603410 iR CIRCUIT BOARD 1
8 61807037 il $1:36mm PILLARS 38mm 4
7 42133011 U ) 46 DRIVE PLATE 1
8 421511012 BRI M3X10 SCREW M3X10 24
9 61301014 JI A HL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY 1
10 421511011 P MAX8 SCREW M4X3 12
11 (40733008 750V Bt 750V DRIVER 1
12 (421813018 154 TMBX 20 SCREW MBX20 4
13 |42112282 MR (T LIFTING PLATE RIGHT 1
14 42112281 M (4D LIFTING PLATE LEFT 1
15  [421513018 154 TMBX 20 SCREW MBX20 3
16 |301798 fasil 4 CONTROL BOX 1
17 |42128060 e WASHER 4
18 |61600008 A e s [ b MASK 2
19 421511013 PR MAX35 SCREW M4X35 4
20 |W01010 M8 WASHER M8 4
21 N0O1008 N E] NUT M8 4
22 |61600006 LA FAN 1
23 |42112277 LR SHUTTLE PLATE 1
24  |NO1001 3 LEMA NUT M4 14
25  |61600005 [ DUST COVER 1
26 |42133009 BRI LA ) MOTOR DRIVER 1
27 |61910015 JRE ek A BOLT TYPE BUCKLE LINE SET 3
28 |60800025 HH AR AR POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER PLATE 1
29 |42112278 WG FRONT COVER PLATE 1
30 |403511043 PEITMAX12 SCREW M4X12 4
31 |403511043 PEETMAX12 SCREW M4X12 4
32 140730004 T2 B o SWITCH 1

62




‘T5878-78/68 28. SR ARAL T

CPERATION PANEL GOMPONENTS

63



28, #EMEFELFF /OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

¥ Al . - e
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.

1 [4213008500 et BRI OPERATION SCREEN ASSEMBLY 1

2 [42130085 PR FRONT CASE ASSY 1

3 |42111006 B2 A1 REAR CASE ASSY !

4 [42112287 W i T i ADSORPTION OF STICKY BOARD 1

5 |42130101 s MAGNETIC PLASTER 1

6 [a2111007 FeAli DR R OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE(B)ASM 1

7 (42112249 WE 74 52 ADSORPTION PLATE 1

8 [421S830028 RUEE D=4.1X32 WOOD SCREW D=4.1X32 ]

b4




T5878-78/68 20 ysususampr (1567868 444 )

b5



29, X HAIP £ 2E fH(T5878-68% ] )/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS (FOR T5878-68)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 12902001 | 4hST UPPER SHAFT ST 1
2 12908001 Lt WA S BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
3 12935002 W) A USTH A TIMING PULLEY ASSY UST 1
4 $10018 I TMBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
5 12935003 [ui] 4L TIMING BELT 1
4] 301079 T4 HAND WHEEL 1
7 510024 I ETMBX10 SCREW M6X10 2
8 12904006 BReg AT Y THREAD TAKEUP CRANK 1
9 S09017 IS4 TMBX10 SCREW MBX10 1
10 129530005 [ TTMBX6 SCREW M8X6 1
11 S10017 %) MBXS5 SCREW MG6X5 2
12 |810018 14 TMBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
13 B10009 T4 #6204ZZNR BALL BEARING 6204ZZNR 1
14 12908002 MR A e BALL BEARING BUSH 1
15 |B04021 RIF 4 #60/2222 BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/22727 1
16 |$10018 I TMBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
17 12926201 AT A CRANKSHAFT NBAR 1
18 12838002 HeeRFl L ok THREAD TAKEUP LEVER SUPPORT JOINT 1
19 11626003 i PUSHER 1
20 12923018 plliEs OlL WICK 0.02
21 12938202 PReR k[ TAKE UP LEVER E 1
22 [12923019 M OILWICK 0.04
23 12926016 L ER i RUBBER PLUG 1
24 12938003 Preg AL THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 1
25 12523031 bliiEi OIL WICK 0.15
26 |S10024 PATMEX10 SCREW M6X10 2
27 11626004 Pl bl 44 TAKE UP LEVER THRUST PIN 1
28 12922015 ¥z PLUG 1
29 12923012 L OIL WICK 2
30 12803002 Frhifi (iR BUSH R 1
31 12908003 HE SET SCREW COLLAR 2
32 S10017 L) MBX5 SCREW MBX5 4
33 |B10002 LF4 5 B004ZZNR BALL BEARING 6004Z2ZNR 1
34 |B04022 TR 4600427 BALL BEARING 600422 1
35 12912007 N S 4EU FLAT SUPPORT U 1
36 |S04030 IS4 TM5X6 SCREW M5X6 1
37 12912008 R ST D FELT SUPPQORTD 1
38 12923003 pUE FLAT 1
39 12623021 ik OIL WICK 0.02
40 |S05048 JEETM4x10 SCREW M4X10 2
41 12923021 ek OIL WICK D0.02
42 1250200200 E|#FF o) lZH 44 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 1
43 1280100100 AT S 41T NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM 1
44 12905003 E1HT iy i AT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
45 12809001 FOy g L SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 1
46 12909002 JifEugng ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK 1
47 12905002 # T Ho i NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
48 128830021 1514TM3.5X8 SCREW M3.5X8 1
49 12923002 FIAT 9 CAP NBAR 1
50 12902003 # 4T NEEDLE BAR 1
a1 4213401800 # e U 8mm NEEDLE CLAMP 8MM 1
52 4213401200 ¥4 2 10mm NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM 1
53 14213402000 £k 4 12mm NEEDLE CLAMP 12MM 1
54 4213402100 ¥ 3 14mm NEEDLE CLAMP 14MM 1
55 (4213401500 F J 318mm NEEDLE CLAMP 16MM 1
56 14213401800 3 4. 18mm NEEDLE CLAMP 18MM 1
57 4213401700 ¥ 3. 20mm NEEDLE CLAMP 20MM 1
58 (421510035 J£5M2.56X3.5 SCREW M2.5X35 2
59 40717002 HlLEMT190 16# NEEDLE MT190 16# 2
60 |S04031 IHITMBX16 SCREW M6X16 1

66




T5878-78/68 5 1y (1)

67



30. EHEZ (1) UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION CLAMP FOOT UNIT(1)

TN Bl 15 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [42101013 T AE BASE PRESSER ARMR 1
2 |400927 N FULCLUM BOSS 2
3 |s05129 I TM5%16 BOLT 4
4 [42108003 T4 THRUST COLLAR 4
5 |S09008 IATMSX5 SCREW M5X5 4
6 [42101014 HiJE A FOLDING PLATE BKT 2
7 |805067 %5 M5x10 BOLT 4
8 |400694 A% T RS TURNING BASE SUPPORT 2
9 |s05048 I TM4x10 SCREW M4X10 4
10 42102018 PR L TURNING BASE SHAFT 2
11 [S09012 AT M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 4
12 |HO5006 L5 E-RING 2
13 42101018 DA e TURNING BASE L 1
14 [42101017 AT TURNING BASE R 1
15 |42112081 Wi AR A FOLDING PLATE SPRING BKT 2
16 [421813035 AT AXS SCREW M4x8 4
17 |42127007 P FOLDING PLATE SPRING 2
18 |421530015 PR A SPRING HOLD PIN 2
19 42112082 ST Y SPRING HOLD PLATE L 1
20 |421517004 IETM4X25 SCREW M4X25 1
21 42112083 i SPRING HOLD PLATE R 1
22 (421817004 12T M4X25 SCREW M4X25 1
23 [4211208400 A 4T I B A FOLDING PLATE R 1
24 421513035 I TM4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
25 (4211208500 DR LT FOLDING PLATE L 1
26 [421513035 AT M4AX8 SCREW M4X8 2
27 |42130028 FL AR REFLECTION SHEET 2
28 (42130029 AFTALL FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER 1
29 42130029 BT FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER 1
30 (42136001 AR DN ELBOW UNION 2
31 (42102017 NI s PIVOT SHAFT 1
32 [421514009 AT MBX6 SCREW M6X6 2
33  |400928 TR Al PIVOT BASE 1
34 421813036 121 MBx25 SCREW 2
35 400929 I MR S g PIVOT BKT 2
36 (421513036 31T M6Ex25 SCREW 4
37 (42101020 e A BASE PRESSER ARM L 1

68




‘T5878-78/ 68 1 man @

| CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2}

69



3, EH4(2)/CLAMP FOOT UNIT(2)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 40736042 I 4 L FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1
2 400930 MR GARMENT CLAMP ARM L 1
3 [42102018 A B ) SLIDING SHAFT L 1
4 505004 JEEITMSEX14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1
5 42102019 QA it SLIDING SHAFT L 1
6 S05030 IHITM6x18 BOLT 1
7 400750 Bl RATCHET KNOB 2
8 421513038 45T M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X & 2
9 42128004 el WASHER 2
10 142127008 i 4t o B RATCHET SPRING 2
11 42109003 TN BALL 2
12 |421530016 gL STOPPER STAD 2
13 142112086 Eigti STOPPER PLATE 1
14 1421813017 1% MSx10 BOLT 2
15 42112087 AT A SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 1
16 |8S05067 JEETMSx10 BOLT 2
17 42101022 P JYOQINT PIN BKT 1
18 |S05004 PEITMEX 14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1
19 421830017 T ET JOINT PIN 1
20 400931 LRI GARMENT CLAMP L 1
21 42122009 T HET 4 g GARMENT CLAMP RABBER RIGHT 1
22 1421810023 JETTM5EX8 SCREW M5X8 2
23 42101024 e CLAMP PIVOT PIN 1
24 421513035 IHITM4X8 SCREW M4X8 1
26 142128005 f [ WASHER 1
26 421530018 W2 FT FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1
27 NQO1004 I EEMSE NUT M5 1
28 142112088 Hlf VAR FLAP SCALE 1
29 (421530019 JEEHNEEE KNOB SCREW 2
30 (42101025 B s s SLANT FLAP STOPPER 2
31 504036 JETTM3X4 SCREW M3X4 2
32 42128019 HE M3 WASHER M3 2
33  [400932 W AR FLAP PRESSER ARM 1
34 142112088 AT FLAP-P-CYLINDER-BKT 1
35 |S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 2
36 (42126009 e FLAP PRESSER PIN 1
37 |809042 4T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2
38 |42122010 S AR FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 1
39 [400933 85 o i FLAP PRESSER 1
40 1421813012 JEE ] M4Ax10 SCREW 2
41 42112090 MitS iR SLANT FLAP BASE L 1
42 142122011 B BTG AR SLANT FLAP SCALE SEAL 1
43 (421817002 L% M4XS SCREW M4X8 2
44 42130031 L AIR CYLINDER 1
45 42101028 JU FLAP PRESSER JYOQINT 1
46 42130032 T SPEED CONTROLLER 2
47 42130033 L AIR CYLINDER 1
48 42130032 TR SPEED CONTRCOLLER 2
49 142130034 B Gk REFLECTION SHEET 1

70




T5878-78/68 3, w3

| CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)

71



32, EH44(3)/CLAMP FOOT UNIT(3)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 40736042 I 4 L FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1
2 400934 A TR GARMENT CLAMP ARM R 1
3 [42102018 A B ) SLIDING SHAFT L 1
4 505004 JEEITMSEX14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1
5 42102019 QA it SLIDING SHAFT L 1
6 S05030 IHITM6x18 BOLT 1
7 400750 Bl RATCHET KNOB 2
8 421513038 45T M3X6 HEX SCREW M3X & 2
9 42128004 el WASHER 2
10 142127008 i 4t o B RATCHET SPRING 2
11 42109003 TN BALL 2
12 |421530016 gL STOPPER STAD 2
13 142112086 Eigti STOPPER PLATE 1
14 1421813017 1% MSx10 BOLT 2
15 42112087 AT A SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 1
16 |8S05067 JEETMSx10 BOLT 2
17 42101030 o JYOQINT PIN BKT R 1
18 |S05004 PEITMEX 14 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5X14 1
19 421830017 T ET JOINT PIN 1
20 400935 AR GARMENT CLAMP R 1
21 42122009 T HET 4 g GARMENT CLAMP RABBER RIGHT 1
22 1421810023 JETTM5EX8 SCREW M5X8 2
23 42101024 e CLAMP PIVOT PIN 1
24 421513035 IHITM4X8 SCREW M4X8 1
26 142128005 f [ WASHER 1
26 421530018 W2 FT FOLDING PLATE STOPPER 1
27 NQO1004 I EEMSE NUT M5 1
28 142112088 Hlf VAR FLAP SCALE 1
29 (421530019 JEEHNEEE KNOB SCREW 2
30 (42101032 B s s FLAP STOPPER 2
31 504036 JETTM3X4 SCREW M3X4 2
32 42128019 HE M3 WASHER M3 2
33 [42101026 W AR FLAP PRESSER ARM 1
34 42112264 AT FLAP P CYLINDER BKT 1
35 |S05067 45T M5x10 BOLT 2
36 (42126009 e FLAP PRESSER PIN 1
37 |809042 4T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2
38 |42122010 EBR FLAP PRESSER RUBBER 1
39 [400936 85 o i FLAP PRESSER 1
40 1421813012 JEE ] M4Ax10 SCREW 2
41 42112092 AR FLAP BASE R 1
42 142122013 B BTG AR FLAP SCALE SEAL 1
43 (421817002 L% M4XS SCREW M4X8 2
44 42130031 L AIR CYLINDER 1
45 42101028 JU FLAP PRESSER JYOQINT 1
46 42130032 T SPEED CONTROLLER 2
47 42130033 L AIR CYLINDER 1
48 42130032 TR SPEED CONTRCOLLER 2

72




‘T5878-78/68 33, T N S o

| CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

73



33, EBIEENEG/ICLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT

TN Bl 15 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [42112093 Ao T SENSOR PLATE 1
2 [S05067 14T M5x10 BOLT 2
3 |42101034 H B 14 CLAMP FOOT BASE 1
4 [421813039 12¢ T MBX30 SCREW M8BX30 4
5 400937 T R A CLAMP FOOT PLATE 1
6 |421517005 IETM5X16 SCREW M5X16 7
7 42112004 I I CLAMP FOOT SPACER 2
8 42102020 {52h 4 CLAMP FOOT MAIN SHAFT 1
9 |P0O3015 i 1H2x8.5 SPRING PIN 1
10 42124008 i BALL BEARING 2
11 [42112095 Fetl i CLAMP FEED DETECTIVE PLATE 1
12 |421513035 I TM4X8 SCREW M4X8 1
13 42112006 VI {1 i ST 4 CLAMP FEED SENSOR BKT 1
14 [S05033 AT MBX12 BOLT 2
15 140330010 e EREE PHOTO SENSOR 1
16 |805094 25T M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
17 |42108005 i COUPLING 1
18 |S09007 g TMBEX8 SCREW M6X8 2
19 |400938 A FOLLOW PULLEY BKT 1
20 421513042 T MBx35 SCREW 1
21 |[wo1010 T M8 WASHER M8 1
22 [NO1008 I MBS NUT M8 1
23 [P03018 WA i SPRING PIN 1
24 (42102021 IS FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT 1
25 (421814005 1T MAX6 SCREW M4X6 o
26 (42128007 [ WASHER 1
27 |400939 = CLAMP FOOT BLOCK 1
28 421813039 %5 T MBX30 SCREW M8BX30 4
29 |42112097 SR LM STOPPER F 1
30 [S05028 I TM6Ex14 SCREW M6X14 2
31 (400040 UG PIR LM STOPPERR 1
32 [S05028 AT MBx 14 SCREW M6X14 2
33 (42112099 S5 4 53 SENSCR BKT 1
34 (505081 145 MBx8 BOLT 2
35 42128023 i MB WASHER M6 2
36 (40330010 e EREE PHOTO SENSOR 1
37 (805004 25T M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
38 [4213500100 W AR 2 A CRIVING PULLEY 1
39 (421514009 I TMBEX6 SCREW M6X6 2
40 (4213500200 I L b it FOLLOW PULLEY 1
41 42124007 i BEARING 2
42 42135003 i 22l TIMING BELT 1
43 (42109004 Gt LM GUIDE 1
44 [505031 1%45TMBX 20 SCREW M6X20 2
45 |400917 T 0 B B SLIDE BASE 1
48 (805033 125 TMBX 12 BOLT 4
47 42112100 i BELT CLAMP BASE 1
48 [S05040 IBTMEX 16 SCREW M6X16 4
49 (42128040 [ WASHER 4
50 42112101 AU BELT CLAMP 1
51 [s05067 I TM5x10 BOLT 4
52 |42112102 AR AR BELT CLAMP SPACER 2
53  [400941 JT gz LIFTING BLOCK 2
54 [42102022 i LIFTING SHAFT 2
55 421514005 E2ATM4X6 SCREW M4X6 4
56 [42112103 M I LIFTING GUIDE 1
57 |S05067 P2LTMS5x10 BOLT 2
58 42112104 i SENSOR PLATE 1
50  [S05067 5T M5x10 BOLT 2
60 [42130035 ki AIR CYLINDER 2
61 (421813046 1445 TM5X45 SCREW M5X45 8
62 [42130032 19 9 i) SPEED CONTROLLER 4
63 [421830020 [l a7 i 9 STOPPER BOLT 1
64 [42112105 i o PAVING PLATE BASE 1
65 |S05028 I TMEx14 SCREW M6X14 2
66 (42102023 IR PIVOT SHAFT 1
67 |42128010 ] THRUST WASHER 4
68 [400918 T AR BINDER PIVOT BASE A 2
69 [S05035 1 TM5X25 HEXAGCNAL-HOLE BOLT 2
70 [S09007 12ATMBXS SCREW MBX38 2

74




‘T5878'78/ 68 34. 1 JI4LEE (1)

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1)

3
13
w12 11 }\#_12
7
g—15 84@
,\\‘
\\.
L6
t5
1 1
; l_
Py Y ql fh69
TOJJ‘ el
o4 51 o 9;13 18j
—13 e
1wz 114 00 il b2 11 [
7 \ 7 U
8 8%
15 3
L. 3 /\\\ E

oIT

75



34. ff 714 #(1)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(1}

TN Bl 15 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [42101041 L KNIFE GUIDE 3
2 42130040 {REE AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
3 42101043 1 3 JAL KNIFE HOLDER BASE 3
4 [421810015 25T M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1
5 [421513048 13T M3X38 SCREW M3X8 3
6 |42128019 e M3 WASHER M3 3
7 |400832 T KNIFE HOLDER R 3
8 400831 L KNIFE HOLDER L 3
9 421513049 IETM3X12 SCREW M3X12 5
10 42128019 e M3 WASHER M3 8
11 |W02025 PR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 5
12 |400730 T )b e KNIFE HOLDER 5
13 [421830021 Ffr AT ECCENTRIC PIN 8
14 [42102024 1001y ELEVATING SHAFT 3
15  |421513050 24T M4x8 SCREW M4X8 3
16 [400942 i) 4 F ASSY INDEX 1
17 42122014 R CUSHION 5
18 |W01010 TLEMS WASHER M8 5
19 42101049 10 T 24 LIFTING BRACKET 3
20  [S01003 T M4x12 SCREW M4X12 3
21 400731 41 STOPPER COLLOR 3
22 (421813049 125 TM3X12 SCREW M3X12 3
23 |42112108 1010 S n] 37 44 INDEX KNIFE GUIDE 3
24 421513031 I TM4x10 SCREW 5
25 (42101050 W AR CROSS ROLLER 1
26 [S05048 14T M4x10 SCREW M4X10 5
27 |S05094 12 TM3X8 SCREW M3X8 8
28 (42133005 AL HEHUPL ROLLER STACKER MOTCR 1
29  |42112107 L BALL SCREW BRACKET 1
30 (421513038 I TM3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 4
31 421813027 P21 M5x12 BOLT 2
32 42130036 i COUPLING 1
33 [42124008 sk BEARING 1
34 [42102025 AT BALL SCREW 1
35 42124009 g BEARING 2
36 (42124010 $ 41 THRUST BEARING 2
37 42129008 WHERR THRUST RING 2
38 [42108006 }E AT SOL COLLAR 1
39 [s09042 24T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2
40 [42112108 RS FT [N R BALL SCREW DRIVE PLATE 1
41 |S05059 AT M4x12 SCREW M4X12 4
42 421513027 g TM5x12 BOLT 2
43 (42130037 ki AIR CYLINDER 1
44 (42130038 4434 SPEED CONTROLLER 1
45 42136007 AR DN HOSE ELBOW 1
46 (42112109 ) AU Al KNIFE DRIVE CYLINDER BRACKET 1
47 421513052 AT M4X18 SCREW M4X18 2
48 |400693 AR EG ) CYLINDER NUT 1
49 [42126012 10 T4 5 S PARALLEL PIN TYPE 1
50  [42112110 oI TR 1V A SENSOR SLIT 1
51 [s04037 I TM3X6 SCREW M3X6 2
52 |42112111 0 3T 2 G NUT GUIDE PLATE 1
53 (421510038 g T M4X6 SCREW M4X6 3
54 [42112112 {E R SENSOR BRACKET 1
55 421513031 44T M4x10 SCREW 2
56 [42128042 [ 4.3%9x0.8 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 2
57 [61910019 2ol CABLE CLAMP 2
58 (61910020 2ok CABLE CLAMP 1
59 61910021 2l e CABLE CLAMP 1
60 [421811008 BRETMAX10 SCREW M4X10 4
61 42112113 N (e SENSOR PLATE 2
62 |421513053 g i TM3x6 BOLT 4
63 [400943 10 1) 3 2y INDEX BASE 1
64 509042 425 M3x4 SCREW M3X4 4
65 |42124011 sk BEARING 3
66 (42129007 L C-RING 1
67 |400185 P METAL 1
68 |421510022 I TMAXE SCREW M4X6 5
69 (42119010 Eayiipl CORNER KNIFE R 3
70 [42119011 A ) CORNER KNIFE L 3

76




‘T5878'78/ 68 34. 1 JI4LEE (1)

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1)

3
13
w12 11 }\#_12
7
g—15 84@
,\\‘
\\.
L6
t5
1 1
; l_
Py Y ql fh69
TOJJ‘ el
o4 51 o 9;13 18j
—13 e
1wz 114 00 il b2 11 [
7 \ 7 U
8 8%
15 3
L. 3 /\\\ E

oIT

77



71 142122015 L DUST SEAL 6
72 42130040 {7 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
73 [421510015 15T M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1
74 142130040 14 B AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
75 421810015 IR IM3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1

78




T5878-78/68 4 4 imn

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2)

@
4

?@?

79



35. #1 71414(2) I CORNER KNIFE UNIT(2)

TN Bl 15 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [42101041 L KNIFE GUIDE 3
2 42130040 {REE AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
3 42101043 1 3 JAL KNIFE HOLDER BASE 2
4 [421810015 25T M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1
5 [421513048 13T M3X38 SCREW M3X8 3
6 |42128019 e M3 WASHER M3 3
7 |42101045 e KNIFE HOLDER R 3
8 42101046 L KNIFE HOLDER L 3
9 421513049 IETM3X12 SCREW M3X12 5
10 42128019 e M3 WASHER M3 8
11 |W02025 PR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 5
12 |400730 T )b e KNIFE HOLDER 5
13 [421830021 Ffr AT ECCENTRIC PIN 8
14 [42102024 1001y ELEVATING SHAFT 3
15  |421513050 24T M4x8 SCREW M4X8 3
16 [400942 i) 4 F ASSY INDEX 1
17 42122014 R CUSHION 5
18 |W01010 TLEMS WASHER M8 5
19 42101049 10 T 24 LIFTING BRACKET 3
20  [S01003 T M4x12 SCREW M4X12 3
21 400731 41 STOPPER COLLOR 3
22 (421813049 125 TM3X12 SCREW M3X0.5%12 3
23 |42112108 1010 S n] 37 44 INDEX KNIFE GUIDE 3
24 421513031 I TM4x10 SCREW 5
25 (42101050 O |11 4 77 s CROSS ROLLER 1
26 [S05048 14T M4x10 SCREW M4X10 5
27 |S05094 12 TM3X8 SCREW M3X8 8
28 (42133005 AL HEHUPL ROLLER STACKER MOTCR 1
29  |42112107 L BALL SCREW BRACKET 1
30 (421513038 I TM3X6 HEX SCREW M3X 6 4
31 421813027 P21 M5x12 BOLT 2
32 42130036 i COUPLING 1
33 [42124008 sk BEARING 1
34 [42102025 AT BALL SCREW 1
35 42124009 g BEARING 2
36 (42124010 $ 41 THRUST BEARING 2
37 42129008 WHERR THRUST RING 2
38 [42108006 }E AT SOL COLLAR 1
39 [s09042 24T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 2
40 [42112288 TR AT () BALL SCREW DRIVE PLATE (RIGHT) 1
41 |S05059 AT M4x12 SCREW M4X12 4
42 421513027 g TM5x12 BOLT 2
43 (42130037 ki AIR CYLINDER 1
44 (42130038 4434 SPEED CONTROLLER 1
45 42136007 AR DN HOSE ELBOW 1
46 (42112109 ) AU Al KNIFE DRIVE CYLINDER BRACKET 1
47 421513052 AT M4X18 SCREW M4X18 2
48 |400693 AR EG ) CYLINDER NUT 1
49 [42126012 10 T4 5 S PARALLEL PIN TYPE 1
50  [42112110 oI TR 1V A SENSOR SLIT 1
51 [s04037 I TM3X6 SCREW M3X6 2
52 |42112111 0 3T 2 G NUT GUIDE PLATE 1
53  [421513026 2T M4x6 SCREW 1
54 (421810038 BRETMAXE SCREW M4X86 2
55 [42112112 (LR e SENSOR BRACKET 1
56  [421513031 5T M4x10 SCREW 2
57 |42128042 #E 4. 3%0%x0.8 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 2
58 (61910019 2ok CABLE CLAMP 2
59 61910020 2l e CABLE CLAMP 1
60 [61910021 2ol CABLE CLAMP 1
61 [421511008 1%45TM4X10 SCREW M4X10 4
62 [42112113 AR LR R SENSOR PLATE 1
63 [421813053 12T M3xB BOLT 2
64 |400944 HIRAEE INDEX BASE FIXED 1
65 [S09042 24T M3x4 SCREW M3X4 4
66 421813054 1211 M4x20 BOLT 1
67 |ND1001 ik M4 NUT M4 1
68 [4211901C 44 7] CORNER KNIFE R 3
69 (42119011 Sy gl CORNER KNIFE L 3
70 |42122015 bt DUST SEAL 5

80




T5878-78/68 4 4 imn

| CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2)

@
4

?@?

81



71

42130040

72

421510015

73

42130040

74

421510015

AIRCYLINDER SENSOR
SCREW M3X 8
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR
SCREW M3X 8

alalal—




T5878-78/68 45 4710 3)

| CGORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)

83



36. 1 JIZE44(3)/CORNER KNIFE UNIT(3)

5y A1y , . g
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 (400945 11 )4 BASE 1
2 400946 L BASE 1
3 |sos087 BT MEx12 SCREW M5X12 4
4 [42130040 i AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
5 |421510015 4T M3X8 SCREW M3X 8 1
6 42102026 S SLIDE SHAFT 2
7 421514001 W4T M5xB SCREW M5X6 3
8 421514005 HLET M4X6 SCREW M4X8 8
9 |s05134 BT M4x25 SCREW M4X25 1
10 [NO1001 [ NUT M4 1
11 [42133006 e CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1
12 |sDs048 BT Mdx 10 SCREW M4X10 4
13 [42124012 Kl BEARING 1
14 42135004 ST DRIVE SPROCKET 1
15 [sDs010 4T MBX5 SCREW M6X5 2
16 (42112114 e CORNER KNIFE FEED BRACKET 1
17 [421513027 HELET M5x12 BOLT 4
18 [42124013 SR RADIAL BEARING 2
19 [42102027 I 40 20 ) 2L g LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1
20 [42135005 IR DRIVEN SPROCKET 1
21 |HO5009 LE7 E-RING 7 1
22 [42108007 P THRUST HOLDER 1
23 42112115 11001l L TR B BELT RECEIVER 1
24 [421S513019 154T M4x6 BOLT 2
25 (400947 LR PIN 1
26 |42112116 b FIXED PLATE 1
27 421513017 EEATMSEx%10 BOLT 2
28 (42112117 i SLANT CONER COVER 2
29 [$02004 AT M4xB SCREW 4
3¢ 42112118 TR SLANT CONER CCOVER 1
31 (421510038 DL TM4AX6E SCREW M4X8 2
32 |42135006 el L7y TIMING BELT 1
33 |NO1004 g BEMS NUT M5 1
34 421513046 5] M5x45 SCREW M5X45 1
35 61910021 gk CABLE CLIP 1
36 [421511008 W4T MAX10 SCREW M4X10 1
37 [S10008 DL TM4AX6E SCREW M4X8 1

84




BINDER UNIT

‘T5878-78/68 37. D IEALAL

73

85



37. PEHRA A /BINDER UNIT

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42136014 et (e ke UNION 2
2 421514018 BETM4X15 SCREW M4X15 2
3 505087 I ITM5x12 SCREW M5X12 2
4 505129 LT M5x16 BOLT 4
5 400919 W IRiEE R BINDER BASE PLATE 1
6 42130049 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
7 40330010 H R PHOTO SENSOR 1
8 S05094 P4ETM3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
9 42112119 (LI Bt BINDER SENSOR BKT 1
10 1421813012 JEETM4x10 SCREW 2
1 42112120 (B BINDER SENSOR PLATE 1
12 1400948 L CYLINDER JOINT 1
13 142130050 T SPEED CONTROLLER 2
14 1421520010 HENA LT SHOULDER SCREW 1
15 1400949 TR EFF BINDER PLATE 1
16 |805035 JEEIMBX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1
17 |42102028 T A SHAFT 1
18 42126015 il Al PARALLEL PIN 1
19 42124014 MR R1528 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2
20 (42108008 P THRUST COLLAR 1
21 421314009 IHITMBX6 SCREW M6X6 1
22 |812001 T MBX8 SCREW M6X8 1
23 42103008 o METAL 1
24 |400850 “4TB BINDER PLATE B 1
25 1421813057 5] M8X30 SCREW M8X30 1
26 42128043 H6E15%24x%2.5 WASHER 15X24X2.5 1
27 42124015 A HMK1510 BEARING 1
28 |P03015 AU Hig2x8.5 SPRING PIN 1
20 42101060 JEFFC BINDER PLATE C 1
30 |S05035 IEITMSEX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1
31 42112121 AR CAM COVER 1
32 421513058 1457 M4 X6 SCREW M4X6 2
33 [42102029 A7 BEARING SHAFT 1
34 |B04013 Bl 60527 BALL BEARING 1
35 42103009 IR DRIVING LINK ROLLER. 1
36 [S09015 PHITMAX0 SCREW M4X10 1
37 142102030 g | A SHAFT 1
38 |42126016 Al PARALLEL PIN 2
39 (42124014 AR 1528 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 2
40 142108008 il THRUST COLLAR 2
41 421514009 1457 MBX6 SCREW M6X6 3
42 1512001 I TMEXS SCREW M6X8 1
43 |42112122 T 5 S ROCK PLATE 1
44 S05087 I TMS%12 SCREW M5X12 2
45 42112123 P4 ROCK PLATE BKT 1
46 142101061 S ROCK BASE 1
47 (421513059 14ETM5X20 BOLT M5x20 2
48 421530022 Lo BALL PLUNGER 2
4% |N0O1008 4 LM NUT M8 2
50 42101062 T B e BINDER FITTING BASE 1
51 S05031 IHITMBX20 SCREW M6X20 1
52 42112124 ) [ B AR BINDER FITTING BASE 1
53 [421513059 I TMSX20 BOLT M5x20 2
54  |W01023 FEMS WASHER M5 2
55  |42101063 T o 2 BINDER FITTING BASE 1
56 (421513027 I TMEX12 BOLT 4
57 (42101064 Jent A s CLOTH GUIDE ARM L 1
58 (42101065 AR A CLOTH GUIDE ARM R 1
59 (421513060 P FTM3x12 BOLT 2
60 [42112125 JertAin )y CLOTH GUIDE L 1
61 421121286 AR CLOTH GUIDE R 1
62 421510026 45T 3/32-56X 5.5 SCREW 3/32-56X5.5 4
63 (42102031 ORI GUIDE PIN 1
64 421514017 1842 M3x12 SCREW 1
65 |42103010 LEdy Jydd4e ARM BUSHING 2
66 |H05018 L35 E-RING 3.5 2
67 |42101148 At WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER 1
68 |421513061 IH1TM3x8 SCREW 1
69 421814018 JE5M4AX16 SCREW M4X15 4
70 NO1001 141 EEM4 NUT M4 4

86




BINDER UNIT

‘T5878-78/68 37. D IEALAL

73

87



71 |42112127 A WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING 1
72 421811003 141 M3X8 SCREW M3X8 1
73 |4210106700 R L BINDER BASE 2
74 |421517007 EHLLEET SCREW 10
75 [42131005 BT CLAMP LEVER 1
76 |42112128 TR CONNECTOR PLATE 1
77 |42137021 505 CAUTION LABEL{25) 1
78  |[W02001 415 F T M SPRING WASHER M5 4
79 |42128015 T WASHER 4
80 |NO1001 15 EEM4 NUT M4 2

88




T5878-78/68 38. AT 4L

| MARKING LIGHT UNIT

89



38, FEAATHAMARKING LIGHT UNIT

o | Al . — W

Ref.No. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42101128 v U] STEERING RACK 1
2 42108003 P THRUST COLLAR 2
3 509008 IHITM5EXS SCREW M5X5 4
4 S05068 PRAET BOLT 4
5 42101127 Ay SUPPORT TUBE 1
B8 40701126 A HILDER 4
7 407830033 5T ST A HOLDER 4
8 NO1007 4LEEMB NUT M6 4
g 40701041 Sl CLAMP 4
10 142130104 il LASER 3
11 S05063 55T M4X25 SCREW M4X25 4
12 |S10008 IHITMAXE SCREW M4X6 8
13 |S05061 IR M4X15 SCREW M4X15 4
14 140730020 e eas LASER 1

90




TH878-78/68  z9 switiremn

| GCLOTH LENGTHEN DEVIGE

4
r*‘\‘)&
&
© /
5 i ;
< ST



39. ¥ E{rE#: 1 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 |42130051 GEh AR CYLINDER 1
7 |42130032 I SPEED CONTROLLER 2
3 42111003 [EER CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE 1
4 |400952 A CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE 1
5 |S05040 EETMBX 15 SCREW MBX15 2
8 42102036 Py CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT 1
7 |S05072 15 TMBX30 SCREW MBX30 1
8 |400953 A CLOTH LENGTHEN BRACKET 2
9 |S05088 T BOLT 4
10 |42102037 i e CLOTH LENGTHEN BRACKET SHAFT 1
11 |HO5004 L2 E-RING 12 2
12 42108008 TR THRUST COLLAR >
13 421514009 I TMBXE SCREW MBX6 2
14 |4211219600 F T Lnl AR CLOTH LENGTHEN BKT ASSY 1
15 (42130088 WhIF R MAGNETIC SWITCH 1
16 61911001 Gt URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1
17 42137002 AL CABLE BAND 5
18 42137021 W 1505 CAUTION LABEL{25) 1
19 |51300007 [ 5 FIXED CLAMP 1

92




‘T5878'78/ 68 40. = HR¥G IS AT AH A

| PAVING PLATE DEVICE

93



40, =HIWEAL A IPAVING PLATE DEVICE

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [421810014 125 M4X8 SCREW M4X0.7X6 2
2 400955 IR [T iz 4 PAVING PLATE BKT 1
3 |421513085 I TM5%16 BOLT 2
4 [421813019 T M4x6 BOLT 4
5 42128035 4. 3x12x1 PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 4
6 |42122017 s B SLIDE PROMOTING TAPE 4
7 4211213100 g A A PAVING PLATE GUIDE 2
8 [421510028 19579/54-40% 2 SCREW 9/64-40X2 8
9 42112132 RIS WORK PIECE CLAMP 1
10 [421817004 12T M4X25 SCREW M4X25 2
11 42112133 R WORK PIECE CLAMP CYLINDER BRACKET 1
12 |S05087 I TM5x10 BOLT 2
13 [42130052 L AIR CYLINDER 1
14 (41536009 5 i SPEED CONTROLLER 1
15 |42102038 Ak Al S i WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD 1
16 42112134 KR A RTRR WORK PIECE CLAMP GUIDE PLATE 1
17 42122018 AN WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD BUSH 2
18 |421513017 #24TM5x10 BOLT 2
19 [40736036 YL QUICK COUPLING 1
20 (61911001 G URETHANE HOSE BLACK 1
21 |42137022 A AT WIRE MARK (7) 11
22 |42137002 AL A5 CABLE BAND 8
23 |42112135 ] IR PAVING PLATE 2
24 4211213600 Lol S £H A4 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 1
25 (421817002 125 T M4X8 SCREW M4X8 2
26 [40730095 LUl AIR CYLINDER 1
27 421513054 21T M4x20 BOLT 2
28  [NO1001 I M4 NUT M4 2
29 42112137 R A O T4 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET 1
30 (421313027 BOLT 2
31 (42136001 ELBOW UNION 1
32 |42112138 CYLINDER COVER 1
33 (4211213900 e i 8-14 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 8 -14 1
34 (4211214000 i Eh i 16-20 SEWNING TABLE UNIT PAVING 16 -20 1

94




‘T5878-78/68 o B

BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

95



41, F£3H/BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

iy A1y . inti U
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [1293100300 s A gk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
2 |HD5012 LI E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
3 [1290100500 ARLR s B B WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY 1
4 [12002012 S P R PR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1
5 [001008 O PO Q PRING P9 1
6 (12928021 VTS WASHER PLAIN 56 1
7 [12935005 Bk s BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1
8 |S09019 1T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKER (FT) M5X5 2
9 [12922014 29 RUBBER RING 29 1
10 [1291000600 Bk g A BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY 1
11 (12910007 TR BOBBIN PRESSER CAM 1
12 |12802013 i ol BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT 1
13 |809019 14 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKER (FT) M5X5 1
14 |HD5012 LI E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
15 |12928021 VTS WASHER PLAIN 56 2
16 [12604005 Bl i AE il BOBBIN PRESSER ARM 1
17 |S04040 IS TM4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12 1
18 [12912050 bk BOBBIN PRESSER 1
19 [129811007 121 M4X5 SCREW M4X5 1
20 [12911009 £ BOBBIN SUPPORT 1
21 (12912051 BLEERIFE BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1
22 (12027014 PE SPRING 1
23 [12927015 40 % BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING 1
24 (12922015 O L O RING 555 1
25 (120811006 [ e i T BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 3
26  |12919001 i) DISC TENSION 1
27 |S04030 14T MSX6 SCREW M5X6 1
28 (1201201100 AR s AR TENSION NUT 1
29 (12913007 e an WASHER 2
30 [12927016 A Ly SET SCREW SCCKER (FT) M5X5 1
31 (120830013 V25 b SUPPORT TUBE 1
32 [12928014 17 CHECK WASHER 1
33 [s0s019 14T MSX5 SET SCREW SOCKER (FT» M5X5 1

96




15878-78/68

42. A AR 41

| POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS

97



42, MWAEHLA/POCKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42112055 ] A VAR POCKET BAG CLAMP 1
2 421310020 1% M4X5 SCREW M4X5 2
3 42128014 f [ WASHER 2
4 NO1001 I EEM4 NUT M4 2

98




‘T5878-78/ 68 i spmma ()




43, HERM 1) ICLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1)

¥ Al . - e
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [4213201100 B STACKER BASEE 1
2 4213201200 Hi B BT AT CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1
3 [42103014 iz METAL 2
4 [500008 14 M5X5 SCREW M5X5 2
5 42102043 i SHAFT B 1
6 |S09009 IATMSX10 SCREW M5x10 2
7 [a2128011 [ THRUST WASHER 4
8 |4213201400 Hi B e At T CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1
9 [42103014 iz METAL 5
10 [509008 14 M5X5 SCREW M5X5 4
11 |S09009 1S TM5X10 SCREW M5x10 2
12 [42128011 ] THRUST WASHER 4
13 [42108008 P4 THRUST COLLAR 1
14 |421514009 19T MBX6 SCREW MBX6 2
15 [4213201500 1REF 4o CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1
16 [S09007 14 MBX8 SCREW M6X8 2
17  |42102044 iy SHAFT 1
18 [42108008 $Ut] THRUST COLLAR 1
19 [s09007 121 MBXS SCREW M6X8 2
20 [42128010 HE THRUST WASHER 4
21 [42132007 1PFF CLOTH BRUSH BAR 1
22 42108012 [ i CLAMP 2
23 |S05033 1S TMBX12 BOLT 2
24 |NO100% EEM10 NUT M1C 5
25 [4213201600 54T SAFTY BAR 1
26 |S09007 19T MBEX8 SCREW MBX3 2
27 42112179 F k) A4 VALVE BRACKET 1
28 [421813029 b TMEx12 SCREW 3
30 |42130062 L CYLINDER 1
31 [4211218000 AT CLEVIS HOLDER 1
32 [so05028 1% MBx14 SCREW M8&X14 2
33 |[W01003 ] WASHER 2
34 [N01007 B EEMG NUT M6 2
35  [40736020 RS ROD END 1
36 421512007 1SETM10X35 SCREW M10X35 1
37 [42128050 [ 10.6x21x2 WASHER 10.5X21X2 4
38 [42130008 B SPEED CONTROLLER 2
39 [42130089 dlDs MAGNETIC SWITCH 2
40 [42130063 AT AIR CYLINDER 1
41 [42136021 YO s CYLINDER JOINT 1
42 421530024 £ s CYLINDER SHAFT 1
43 |H05013 156 E-RING & 1
44  [400751 STONAT CYLINDER ROD STOPPER 1
45 |42130098 Y SPEED CONTROLLER 2
46 [42130090 [ 1 ke FIXED CLAMP 1
47 42130064 L CYLINDER 1
48 421530024 £ s CYLINDER SHAFT 1
49  |H05013 LG E-RING 6 1
50 [40736025 45 L RCD END 1
51 |421512008 [ HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT 1
52  |wo1010 M8 WASHER M8 4
53 [42130098 B SPEED CONTROLLER 3
54 42126024 37 LA PIN 1
55 [42130032 T R SPEED CONTROLLER 1
56 [42136022 I BUSHING 2
57 4073000900 i8] T i) REGULATOR 1
58 [42136023 i UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 1
59 [40730043 iR 35 b ACTUATOR 1
61 [40736045 L HOSE ELBOW 3
62 [61811001 - URETHANE HOSE BLACK 10
63 61911001 G URETHANE HOSE BLACK 15
64 421511011 5T M4X8 SCREW M4X8 1
65 [4213007600 gL L MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1
66 |421513012 14T M4x10 SCREW 2
67 |S05063 4T M4x25 SCREW M4X25 2
68 [42130003 H T ] R L AIR VALVE CABLE ASM 3
6% 42130091 PR FIXED CLAMP 1
70 [42137002 Hr CABLE BAND 10
71 42137013 HEL A CABLE BAND 10
72 |61910028 b i SPIRAL TUBE 0.5

100




‘T5878-78/ 68 i spmma ()

1491



73 142137027 R CABLE CLIP
74 |42137005 R WEEE MARK LABEL
75 42112181 [t i VALVE COVER

102




SR (2)
CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVIGE (2)

e
i

‘T5878-78/68 e

103



44, HBB4IE(2) ICLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2)

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 400956 M T o e STACKER BASE 1
2 S05007 15157 M8X 20 SCREW M8X20 3
3 W01010 L M8 WASHER M8 3
4 4213201700 o)) STACKER BASE 1
5 142108014 i BASE COLLAR 1
6 S09001 IHITMBX10 SCREW M6X10 2
7 42112182 [F i B i S 4 STACKER BASE 1
8 $05040 15ETMBX16 SCREW M6X16 4
9 W01003 el WASHER 4
10 142126018 W TH BASE STAD 1
11 421817009 15ETM5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
12 1421512009 Pyt HEXAGONAL BOLT 1
13 |NO1008 4 LM NUT M8 1
14 |42112183 Y STACKER SUPPORT PLATE 1
15 421513022 P FEMBX16 BOLT M8X16 4
16 |WO01010 FH#E M8 WASHER M8 4
17 |42112184 T SENSOR PLATE 1
18 421513012 PETM4Ax10 SCREW 2
19 1143002300 AT HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 1
20 1421513012 T M4x10 SCREW 1
21 42131006 [ ADJUSTABLE FASTENERS 1
22 1421817009 5 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
23 NO1007 4LEEMB NUT M6 2
24  |S05007 IHITMBX20 SCREW MBX20 4
26  |WO01010 FH#E M8 WASHER M8 4
26 (42102045 HC SHAFTC 1
27 B10018 TEn) K ROLLING BEARING 2
28 42128012 f [ WASHER 2
29 42101093 1t B SRR LT CLAMP BASE 1
30 [S08007 IH1TM6x8 SCREW MG6X8 2
31 42112185 Hit s WA Rz e CLAMP BASE NUT 1
32 42102046 BT ASSIST BAR 1
33 [42112188 R ASSIST PLATE 1
34 42112187 M ASSIST BAR SUPPORT PLATE 1
35  |S05080 P4ETM10X20 SCREW M10X20 1
36 (42122024 Hi B S BoR 4 CLAMP BASE CUSHION 1
37 |400954 BRI STRUT CLAMP 1
38 (421513072 g SCREW 4
39 (42112188 Hi B i AR STACKER ROCK PLATE 1
40  |805028 I MBx14 SCREW M6X14 4
41 W01003 T WASHER 4
42 142130063 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
43 421530023 o T CYLINDER SHAFT 1
44 HO5013 (-6 E-RING 6 1
45 140736020 15 Hogl. ROD END 1
46 1421813073 JEFM10X55 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10X55 1
47 42128050 H:610.5x21%2 WASHER 10.5X21X2 4
48 (42137001 RS eSS ATTENTION SEAL 1

104




'T5878_78/68 A5, AR (AL )

| ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

105



45, BIATHYEH/ROLLER STACKER DEVICESP

5y Ayl 175 . - gy
Rejf.lio. Part No. o F Description Amt.
1 42101095 ERE I I ROLLER STACKER BASE 1
2 421813057 1415T MBX30 SCREW M8X30 2
3 42130067 £ i k) 5-PORT SOLENOQID VALVE 1
4 42130003 T i) S AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. 1
5 S04076 55T M3X8 SCREW M3X8.0 2
6 4213007400 EAEE T ASSY ROLLER STACKER CYLINDER 1
7 505035 [ TTMSX25 HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2
8 42130032 3 i SPEED CONTROLLER 2
g |42136001 O ELBOW 1
10 142112188 JaEE ) ROCK SPRING 1
11 421510014 1457 M4 X6 SCREW M4X6 2
12 |S05028 IHITMEx14 SCREW M6X14 1
13 142102047 7l PIVOT SHAFT 1
14 42101096 S PIVOT BASE 1
15 42108015 il THRUST COLLAR 2
16 |S12001 AT MBX8 SCREW M6X8 1
17 1421514009 1457 MBX6 SCREW M6X6 3
18 42124022 Eraiglie THRUST BEARING 2
19 42128013 HH THRUST WASHER 4
20 |42102048 il ROCK SHAFT 1
21 42137018 2R CABLE CLIP 3
22 1421810014 JETTM4X6 SCREW M4X6 3
23 42137002 WAL CABLE BAND 5
24 42112190 TR CYL PLATE 1
26  |805067 JEETMSx10 BOLT 2
26 400957 R CYL JOINT 1
27 |42103016 g METAL 1
28 |42127012 4t = SPRING 1
29 HO5009 ET E-RING 7 1
30 (42112191 HREPR SPRING PLATE 1
31 421810033 AT M3X8 SCREW M3X8 2
32 400958 R ROLLER STACKER ARM 1
33 [42130070 TR ROLLER STACKER. RERAY CORD D ASM 1
34 142133005 AL ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1
35 42128001 Y SILENCER 2
36 [42128052 6. 2x9.5x1 WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 2
37 |805031 IR MBX20 SCREW M6X20 4
38 |400959 P SHAFT GUIDE BLOCK 1
39 (421514005 IHITMAXE SCREW M4X6 4
40 142102048 A GUIDE SHAFT 2
41 42124023 i BEARING 2
42 HO3001 K138 RETAINING RING 13.8 4
43 1421512003 Pl A7 AT M5X 16 STOPPER BOLT 1
44 |42137005 b WEEE MARK LABEL 1
45 42102050 e GUIDE SHAFT 2
46  |400960 i BASE PLATE 1
47 (421514005 55T MAX6 SCREW M4X6 4
48 42110004 WlRE i DAMPER 1
4% |N0O1008 4 LM NUT M8 1
50 |S05070 14ETMBX10 SCREW M6X10 2
51 400961 VI IH GEAR BOX 1
52 |8050%4 JETIM3X8 SCREW M3X8 4
53  [42112195 i fR GEAR BOX COVER 1
54 (421510027 L) M3XE SCREW M3X6 3
55 1421514001 1814 TM5%6 SCREW M5X6 2
56 [42108016 IEE A WORM 1
57 42124010 W TR THRUST BEARING 1
58 |42125004 ke WORM WHEEL 1
59 (421514001 14T M5x6 SCREW M5X6 2
60 [42108017 PE LINK THRUST HOLDER 2
61 421514005 1514T M4AX6 SCREW M4X6 4
62 42124024 1R BALL BEARING 2
63 [42102051 b P ROLLER SHAFT 1
64 (400962 B ROLLER 90 2
65 |42122028 [OFiA]: 0O RING 4
66 |S09015 JEETM4X10 SCREW M4X10 2
67 61911001 I URETHANE HOSE BLACK 05
68 (61911001 Y URETHANE HOSE BLACK 0.3
69 4213007500 G LA ROLLER STACKER CTL 1
70 |42130069 G ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD ASN 1

106




‘T5878-78/68 46. EMu et (1)

GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

Negedl e gauge

b

Needl e plate

i i

Needle clamp asm
{Left)

Needle clamp asm
{Right)

LA CR)

4211801200

<

p
421510035

421510035
421510034
mm T ATHEL IV Ko itk B {7
8 mm 1 42115002 8 4213400300 15 4213400400
10 mm z 42115001 E] 4213400100 16 4213400200
12 mm 3 42115003 10 4213400500 17 4213400600
14 mm 4 42115004 11 4213400700 18 4213400800
16 mm 5 42115005 12 4213400900 19 4213401000
18 mm 6 42115006 13 4213401100 20 4213401200
20 mm 7 42115007 14 4213401300 21 4213401400

Needl e gauge | Needle thread knife ?25:::[':;??2 Nif:;g Lr;?id
il B mekzh) ek /) TRk e
fi
[ E\ Fm
§ I\ \ ==
Lol '\\
W
mim o 2w g Aol ToE N
8mm 22
42119004
23
10 mm
24
42119003 28 42119001 30 42112006
12 mm 25
14 mm
26 42119005
16 mm
18 mm
27 42119006 29 42119002 31 42112207
20 mm

197




‘T5878_78/68 A7 £ oct (2)

GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

Needl e gauge Sewing tabte Paving plate Vacuum
g HaER B R B
fl
il -
min 7o Zywl I Rl 17 4 ]
8 mm
5
10
m 1 4211203700 3 4211213900 4211214100
12mm 6
14 mm -
16 mm B
2{mm 10
Needl ¢ gauge Aulematic intertining Needl e gauge Corner knife
feedey
.t W RIE EIAR o 71
L
! A |
ﬁ f\ ‘
'
| i /|
i
mm ORY Syl mm o2 ATHEE
8mm 17 42119010
11 42112150 8 10,12 mm
1 0mm 18 42119011
12mm 12 42112151 19 42119013
1 4mm 13 42112152 4. 16mm 20 42119014
16 mm 14 42112153 21 42119015
1 8mm 15 42112154 18, 20mm
22 42119016
20mm 16 42112155

108




‘T5878-78/68 48. §1 4 it (3)

GAUGE COMPONENTS (3)

Needl e gavge

Double weilt

patch plate

AT E 5 1

T
i

mm e AT L A
8 mm 1 42112208 303 3.3 14.6

2 42112289 3.8 3.8 17.6
10 mm

3 42112209 4.3 4.3 18.6

4 42112290 4.8 4. 8 21.8
12mm

5 42112210 5.3 5.3 22.6
14 mm 6 42112211 6.3 6.3 26.6
16 mm 7 42112212 7.3 7.3 30.86
18mm 8 42112213 8.3 8.3 34. 86
20mm g 42112214 9.3 9.3 38.6

Needle gauvge

Bl ouH

Single well patch plate{for right)

e

)

| =

i =

{

mm o Bl fE 5 L R A
8 mm 10 42112215 3.3 7.3 18.86
10 mm 11 42112216 4.3 9.3 23.6
12 mm 12 42112217 5.3 11.3 28.6
14 mm 13 42112218 6.3 13.3 33.6
16 mm 14 42112219 7.3 15.3 38.8
18mm 15 42112220 8. 3 17.3 43. 6
20mm 16 42112221 3.3 19.3 48.6

199




‘T5878-78/68 49. "IN BE 1 (1)

_H=TF

(=2}
o~

. S—

K—E=—1F

2/@ =

110

2 44 5 384



T5878-78/68 49 ~izmimsi 2)

| PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)

41

E’\'\?—l L b

E

g o™~ ikt EKE

¢/ @{?\ = [ ﬁ'}
T

111



49, SZF % E/PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

3T R . — W
Ref.No. Part No. o F Description Amt.

T [42130102 o AR GUN 1
2 40736018 TEHEL HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 1
3 40130103 ; COIL TUBE 1
4 42136024 R STRAIGHT UNION 1
5 42136016 TPl e UNION 5
6 4213601¢ DL ELBOW UNION 3
7 40736015 Yk Y UNION 4
8 4213008800 iof ik ge FILTER 1
g 42136018 Aardhk TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW 1
10 42130096 Fe1E SLIDE VALUE 1
11 42136001 RN ELBOW UNION 10
12 14213009400 B CEGRER MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1
13 40736048 Je s BUSHING 1
14 |42136007 PR HOSE ELBOW 7
15 140736036 Yl Y UNION 4
16 |41536009 ek SPEED CONTROLLER 1
17 142136014 e AT L4 UNION 3
18 42130032 ek SPEED CONTROLLER 17
19 42130038 TR SPEED CONTROLLER 2
20 42136010 Tk CONNECTOR 2
21 42130050 T SPEED CONTROLLER 2
22 |42136004 0 L ELBOW UNION 3
23 (42130087 perd 1] SHUTTLE VALVE 1
24 |40730082 R MAGNETIC VALVE 1
25 4213007400 R AIR CYLINDER 1
26 (42130008 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
27 142130001 ki) AIR CYLINDER 1
28 42130007 CLE AIR CYLINDER 2
29 (42130005 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
30 40730095 ki) AIR CYLINDER 1
31 42130051 CLE AIR CYLINDER 1
32 42130037 Tl AIR CYLINDER 2
33 (42130031 ki) AIR CYLINDER 2
34 42130029 R AIR CYLINDER 2
35 40130049 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
36 [42130033 ki) AIR CYLINDER 2
37 42130035 R AIR CYLINDER 2
38 (42130004 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
39 [4013007600 B CEGRER MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 1
40 42136025 } 3, BUSHING

41 40730043 it ACYUATOR 1
42 42130064 it AIR CYLINDER 1
43 42130098 TR SPEED CONTROLLER 7
44  |42130062 Tl AIR CYLINDER 1
45 142130063 ki) AIR CYLINDER 2
46 42136023 8 R 3 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 1
47  |4073000200 7 1T e REGULATOR 1
48 |40736045 I HOSE ELBOW 3

112




q

$3%

£

WIRING DIAGRAM

‘T5878-78/68 5.1

FATYA FHNSETHL 1004 ¥3SSTHd IHL THOH

AATA JIONTTOS 14N 1004 THOM

FATYA FHNSSIHA 1004 HISSTd FHL 1457

IATYA QIONZTOES L4 L0004 1437

AT DNHILIMG eNTSTed TYEILYINN LOOS LHDIE 3HL
IATA GIONTIOS ONIHDLIMS WHILYIS LOOS SHNSSIHd IHL |
FAHA DNIHOLIWS SdASS3Nd TYaZLYIND LOOS 1437 IHL
IAWA QIONTTOS DNIHOLIMS TWH3v I8 LOOS THNSS3Hd 3HL
FATYA FHNSSIHG F1VTd THNSSIHd

AATIA DNILAIT 319 e IHNES T

XA A0 LNO I EHDR NNy,

FATYA 40 LNO dI BT NNNL

ANTYA DUNSET LOOF HAA0D DVE LHDIY JHL

ANTYA IUNES RIS 1003 ¥IA0D DVe L4371 JHL

IATWA QIONTTOS DELYWAING HALLND TSN LHOR

AATYA HLANDYWOH LOZT W3 LEND FTONY LHON

FATYA IONZN0S 1417 HLIAM NGISSTHAWO 330 31¥1d FNSEIHL

FATYA CIONTTIOS Nig B0103ra

ANTVA 40 NOLLDY B¥ICGNN JUVTd HEOTS B

FATA ONIGITS IHIM
SHOSSEOS AATYA DILINOYIWOHLEDTTT FHL

AATYA HIVH INT MOTE M
ANTIYA FHIM 35007

HOLOW HIHIVLS w_mj._Om

HASNIS NOILEISOd 4377104

IATYA HFTI0W

» SO0 31NN wmzmou JaeS INFWIACK

G OX0(r ﬁ‘

- HOSNIS HOLOM X 20N 30IS ENIWAA0K 8F

HOLOW BdINX MWZEOU mnwm Qaxld +
fx i :Lé _|

HOSNIS IOFOS_ Xmmzw J0ig A3XI4 v

"
= e o A

I I

HOSNIS NOILISOd H3XOVLS

i

B
Le

T HOLOW ANIHOYIN ONIMIES

HOLOW Y3834 918

VR

VSV 9 {OSN3S a3

NS (mmmmmmmmm
0L
{H)ASSY N HOSNGS NIBEOT
THENT nln TE
6¢

{MASSY QSNZS MEa0Yd

LITRLN s
HOSNIS HOLOW 4INA YENE0D
AFHO FEINA HINHOD
SHENT O "

PGC_MOQ ¢<m, J1UFAN 081
STENT

SEIENT
HOENE Doz
HOTNT O
HENEERING T
OENTFILENT Dhmrmmrmrmmrmmemrmomm
BRENAROENT

HLENEETNT O
ASEY HILLW
K

SELTNT 2
>
i

113

HOSNAS dVld LH

VAP D

VOENT L

WRENT O

VAENT O

VRENT T

Verner O

MIEINT L

VOTNT O3 mszmw. HICNITADE Y

VYIS ujﬁ ; |
ViZNE () HOSNTS HO LOW 0374 ASH3A3H
VYINT ()

WEINF T

VIINT O

b



50, 342 E/WIRING DIAGRAM

¥ Al . - e
Rejf.lio. Part No. Z Description Amt.
1 [60900024 B R A INT PCB ASSY 1
2 61801002 T bR IR BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM 1
3 [40330010 up T R Bt o A fak BINDER SENSOR RELAY CORD ASM 1
4 [40330010 NI ey P STEP CUT SENSOR CORD ASM 1
5 [40330010 Fl AT Il B L (e REVERSE FEED MOTOR SENSOR 1
6 |61905004 5558-14P T CONNECTOR 5558-14P 1
7 [42130089 T AT o o 47 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
8 |40330010 TR S e e BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD ASM 1
9 [4213007300 S 2, IR CHECK CLOTH SENSOR 1
10 [4213001800 ST R STOP RUNNING SWITCH 1
11 (42130012 LIRS THREAD CHECK SENSCR ASM(L) 1
12 [42130012 R L R THREAD CHECK SENSCR ASM(R) 1
13 [42130025 A A LEFT FLAP SENSOR 1
14 42130025 AR RIGHT FLAP SENSOR 1
15  [42130104 WOtk LAMP 4
16 (62800013 Bl 3 TRANSIT LINE 2.9m
17 |40730002 WE AN ES L F0 NEE SWITCH ASSY 1
g |A2130089 B ) FERE (asHD  [AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68) 1
42130040 By )R SR (flsHH  [AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1
19 |42130089 RN TR (%K) |AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68) 1
42130040 B ) B A s (s [AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1
g 42130089 My J) T () |AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68) 1
42130040 g A F RS (%5 |AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1
o1 42130089 [ s imy 2) Bl {G s CfissH)  |AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-68) 1
42130040 [Fcmay 2) s (@) |AIRCYLINDER SENSOR(FOR 5878-78) 1
22 61905016 5557-8AIG 1 CONNECTOR 5557-8A 1
23  [61905019 5557-10AFE T CONNECTOR 5557-10A 1
24 [4213008800 TR AIR PRESSURE SENSOR 1
25 |40330010 B T e NEEDLE BAR POSITION SENSOR 1
26 61801002 L I el s CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SWITCH SENSOR 1
27 [40330010 £ ) CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR 1
28 42130025 AU LR BOBBIN SENSOR N ASSY(L) 1
26 (42130025 NGB L BOBBIN SENSOR N ASSY(R) 1
30 [807286 I i PEDAL SENSCR B ASM. 1
31 |60900024 L% B IR B INT PCB ASSY 1
32 [62800018 g TRANSIT LINE 2.1m
33 [61905005 5557 -14P ik CONNECTOR 5557-14P 1
34  [40730082 M e e i B STACKER VALVE 3
35 [42130089 2 P o 8 e AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
36 [42130089 M AT R AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 1
37 |61801002 Hi g gm) Mol E s STACKER POSITION SENSOR 1
38 (62800013 Bl TRANSIT LINE 2.9m
3% [4213008500 iR PANEL 1
40 61301014 R POWER 1
41 42133001 L CENTER KNIFE MOTOR 1
42 42133004 JiiA)y HOPL BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1
43 |42133007 PLIL Yl EpL SEWING MACHINE MOTOR 1
44  [42133011 ke PR STEP MOTOR CONTROL BOARD 1
45 [42130040 F0 TR s PLISE A FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM 1
46 |42133005 SR Ay R L AT e L FIXED SIDE CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1
47 [42130040 10 )RS M EL LI A AL s MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR CORD ASM 1
48 42133005 XAlAn Rl i AL MOVEMENT SIDE CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1
49 40730082 ST B TR ROLLER VALVE 1
50 [42130097 R R S R ROLLER POSITION SENSOR 1
51 [42133005 TR L ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1
52 42133002 El ) bl REVERSE FEED MOTOR 1
53 [42133008 YRl R el CORNER KNIFE MOTOR 1
54 |61905020 5557-10Y I CONNECTOR 555Y-10Y 1
55 61905003 5557-8Y &l CONNECTOR 5557-8Y 1
56 [61905005 5557-14P & flif CONNECTOR 5557-14P 1
57 |40730082 B i 14 AIR SORENOID VALVE 25
58 [60900025 L PCB 1
59 [61600006 FAN COOLER 1
60 |40733008 PLIS Tl e L i SEWING MACHINE MOTOR DRIVER 1
61 42133009 I BIG PRESSER MOTOR DRIVER 1
62 [61900019 s WL A MAIN CONTROL BOARD 1

114




